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VETERANS ADMINISTRATION FACILITIES

Veterans Benefits Administration — Veterans Service Center
3333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Carl T. Hayden VA Medical Center
650 East Indian School Road
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Southern Arizona VA Health Care System
3601 South 6" Avenue
Tucson, AZ 85723

Northern Arizona VA Health Care System (Whipple)
Highway 89 North
Prescott, AZ 86313

Arizona State Veteran Home
4141 North 3 Street
Phoenix, AZ 85012

National Memorial Cemetery of Arizona
23029 North Cave Creek Road
Phoenix, AZ 85024

Southern Arizona Veterans Memorial Cemetery
1300 Buffalo Soldier Trail
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635

DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS STAFF
HDQTRS@AZLEGION.ORG

4701 N. 19t Avenue, Suite 200, Phoenix, AZ 85015-3799
Phone: 602-264-7706 fax: 602-264-0029

1-800-827-1000

602-277-5551
1-800-359-8262

520-792-1450
1-800-470-8262

928-445-4860
1-800-949-1005

602-248-1550

480-513-3600

520-458-7144
1-888-952-4700

ADJUTANT Angel Juarez, x103 adjutant@azlegion.org
STAFF Jazmin Bonilla, x100 jbonilla@azlegion.org
Sheila Galloway, x101 Sheila.galloway@azlegion.org
Becky Bloom, x102 rbloom@azlegion.org
Eloy Manquero, x105 emanquero@azlegion.org

In Memoriam
Never to be forgotten, whose passion and loyalty
To our work for Veterans will be missed every day.
Gayle Reed January 7, 1950- August 27, 2016
Rose Heitzenrater December 4, 1948- December 5, 2019



Past Department Commanders

Through the devotion and leadership of so many, The American Legion has become the largest and
fastest growing Veterans organization in the world. The men and women listed below have served
as Commander to the Department of Arizona. Without them, our goals and endeavors would never

have been accomplished.

*1919 E. Power Conway
*1919 Andrew P. Martin
*1920 Burt H. Clingan
*1921 Duane Bird

*1922 Celora M. Stoddard
*1923 Harry T. Southworth
*1924 Evan S. Stallcup
*1925 A. J. Doughtery
*1926 W. Val DeCamp
*1926 W. Paul Geary
*1928 J. H. Moeur

*1929 Hillard T. Brooke
*1930 Russell Meadows
*1931 Frank Peyton
*1932 W. F. Martens
*1933 I. A. Jennings
*1934 W. C. Sawyer
*1935 Al N. Zellmer

*1936 John C. Haynes
*1937 Ben B. Shimonowsky
*1938 W. A. Clark

*1939 W. R. Bourdon, Sr.
*1940 Samuel H. Fowler
*1941 W. C. Miller

*1942 Stephen J. Tormey
*1943 C. A. Firth

*1944 John R. Stille
*1945 Raymond J. Prochnow
*1946 Clarence H. Burnett
*1947 Harold A. Patten
*1948 Bus Mead

*1949 Laurence W. Carr
*1950 Raymond Martinez
*1951 John A. Durden
*1952 C. R. Waters

*1953 Timothy R. King

*1954 Calvin R. Sanders
*1955 T. Gerald Chilton

*1956 Soleng Tom

*1957 Ralph A. Watkins, Jr
*1958 Robert E. Cockrill
*1959 Buford B. Belgard
*1960 Carl V. Nelson

*1961 Hershel S. Thomas
*1962 Thomas A. Clark

*1963 Jack Klein, M.D.

*1964 Charles L. Vawter, Jr.
*1965 Edgar C. Sawyer

*1966 Victor W. Kramer

*1967 John C. Jordan

*1968 Tony F. Soza

*1968 Clayton B. Orth (Honorary)
*1969 Ronald C. Murphy, Jr.
*1970 James J. Murphy, Jr.
*1971 Robert Rheinhold
*1972 Richard Patton

*1973 John W. Stebbins
*1974 Irving M. Halpern

*1975 Louis M. Pellon

1976 Harold F. “Bud” Hansing
*1977 Lee Roehrman

*1978 William G. Sims

*1979 Lee Valenzuela

*1980 Donald “Joe” Whalen
*1981 Leonard “Mac” McCulloch
*1982 Julian F. Santos

*1983 William H. Jarvis

*1984 Catherine “Kay” Compton
*1985 F. M. “Frank” Bunch
*1986 lldefonso “Al” Tercero

*1987 James Kirk

*1988 Florencio “Lencho” Othon
*1989 Edward “Ted” Martinson
*1990 Nils F. Nilsen

*1991 Marco A. “Tony” Valenzuela
*1992 William C. Bingham
*1993 Maria F. Currie

*1994 Adrian S. “Catfish” Roberts
1995 James A. Phillips

*1996 Andrew E. Rasmussen
*1997 Robert A. Reyes

*1998 Julius “Mac” Maklary
*1999 Mahlon “Dave” Roun
*2000 Mary Ellen Piotrowski
*2001 Alfred N. D. Smith

2002 D. M. “Joe” Aguilar

*2003 Roger Upchurch

*2004 S. Paul Griffin

2005 Larry Cox

2006 Thomas Cosgrove

*2007 Bruce Conklin

2008 Henry Branch

*2009 Carol Hamburger

2010 Richard Perry

*2010 Richard Kepler (Honorary)
2011 George Cushing

2012 Ken Dowse

2013 Judith S. Beischel

2014 Andres “Andy” Jaime
2015 Billy Ellis

2016 Charles “Danny” Bugh
2017 Domingo Bonilla

2018 Steve “Chico” Aguirre
*2019 John Aldecoa (Honorary)
2019, 2020 Kenneth Queen
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COMMANDER

ADJUTANT

LEADING CANDIDATE

VICE COMMANDER
AREA A

VICE COMMANDER
AREA B

VICE COMMANDER
AREA C

NATIONAL EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEEMAN

ALTERNATE NATIONAL
EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEEMAN

FINANCE OFFICER

DEPUTY FINANCE OFFICER

JUDGE ADVOCATE

SERVICE OFFICER

HISTORIAN

CHAPLAIN

SERGEANT AT ARMS

ASST SERGEANT
AT ARMS AREA A

ASST SERGEANT
AT ARMS AREA B

ASST SERGEANT
AT ARMS AREA C

Ben Headen

4701 N. 19th Avenue, Suite 200

Phoenix, 85015-3799

Angel Juarez

4701 N. 19th Avenue, Suite 200

Phoenix,85015-3799
Dean Lawrence (P-52)
Steve Sperl (P-36)

Jesse Fernandez (P-41)

John Timmons (P-57)

Judi Beischel (P-58)

Andy Jaime (P-44)

John Orendorff (P-44)

David Roland (P-44)

Alfred Quintana (P-41)

Arthur Brest, Jr.

Michael Maier (P-27)

Stephen Larance (P-68)

Glenn White (P-91)

Brian Jacks (P-52)

Gillian Burns (P-91)

Ernie Faris (P-14)

DEPARTMENT OFFICERS

602-264-7706
602-418-0605
commander@azlegion.org

602-264-7706
adjutant@azlegion.org

480-376-3649
membership@azlegion.org

520-260-4668
ssperl.legion@gmail.com

623-326-5004
Jgf1950@cox.net

928-864-9774
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com

480-229-1581
judi85268@yahoo.com

602-570-9481
ajaime43@outlook.com

602-332-7737
commander@post44.com

520-205-2424
fijiroland@gmail.com

602-318-7066
quintana@cox.net

480-338-7199
art.brest@va.gov

480-550-1177
mgmaier75@gmail.com

520-434-8436
scms53@yahoo.com

480-732-0372
glennwhite12@gmail.com

520-678-6025
briancjacks@yahoo.com

480-220-7465
gillianusn@gmail.com

928-757-8590
erniefaris@gmail.com



ASST CHAPLAIN
Area A

ASST CHAPLAIN
Area B

ASST CHAPLAIN
Area C

ASSIST JUDGE ADV
Area A

ASSIST JUDGE ADV
Area B

ASSIST JUDGE ADV

Area C

SERVICE OFFICERS

AREA A

AREA B

AREA C

Phoenix VMAC

DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 2

DISTRICT 3

DISTRICT 4

DISTRICT 5

DISTRICT 6

DISTRICT 7

DISTRICT 8

DISTRICT 11

DISTRICT 12

Gene Chewning (P-125)
Trish Carlisle (P-94)
Mike Rioux (P-42)

Duke Snyder (P-36)
Gary Vaughan (P-145)
John Moffitt (P-108)
Arthur Brest, Jr. (P-42)
Patrick Gipson (P-36)
John Anderson (P-29)
Al Dunaway (P-42)

TBD

Christopher Bennett (P-56)
Richard Bernard (P-132)
TBD

Dennis Gardner (P-97)
TBD

TBD

Al Dunaway (P-42)

TBD

Martha Alderman (P-29)

TBD

520-780-6177 chewningazhouse@aol.com

602-248-9491

623-297-4669

520-665-9647

mistilady@yahoo.com
rioux3172@gmail.com

dukesny3853@gmail.com

623-696-1013 garyavaughan@gmail.com

928-713-0856

602-627-3261

520-808-2067

480-434-7377

928-380-1946

216-355-2903

510-493-1559

623-810-7702

928-380-1946

602-292-4370

prescottbikers@hotmail.com
art.brest@va.gov
plg602@msm.com
redlegcannon@gmail.com

azfreedom@reagan.com

chrisbennett3@yahoo.com

rreb59@yahoo.com

gardnerdennis598@gmail.com

azfreedom@reagan.com

mmkrokum@gmail.com



DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 2

DISTRICT 3

DISTRICT 4

DISTRICT 5

DISTRICT 6

DISTRICT 7

DISTRICT 8

DISTRICT 11

DISTRICT 12

Commander
Adjutant
Judge Adv.

Commander
Adjutant
Judge Adv.

Commander

Adjutant
Judge Adv.

Commander

Adjutant
Judge Adv.

Commander

Adjutant
Judge Adv.
Commander
Adjutant
Judge Adv.
Commander
Adjutant
Judge Adv.
Commander
Adjutant
Judge Adv.
Commander

Adjutant
Judge Adv.
Commander
Adjutant

Judge Adv.

DISTRICT OFFICERS

Linden Jungen (P-19)

Thomas Woodward (P-56)

Steve Mercado (P-56)
Gary Smith (P-132)
Timothy Liddle (P-131)
Duke Snyder (P-36)
Jorge Maklary (P-11)

Steve Chavez (P-45)
TBD
Jose Maldonado (P-9)

James Sylvester (P-9)
Robert Krumwiede (P-97)
James Lott (P-49)

Gary Norton (P-32)

TBD

Dennis Chandler (P-126)
Samuel Grimes (P-126)
Carl Lewis (P-130)

Luis Alvarez (P-57)
Scott Miller (P-42)

Rick Pederson (P-14)
Carl Cook (P-93)

Debra Nowakowski (P-6)
John Moffitt (P-108)
Bobbie Kimelton (P-145)
Beth Nehring (P-105)

Gerald Williams (P-29)
Mike Simon (P-91)
Hayden Duff (P-91)

Richard Miazga (P-107)

928-246-5205
928-246-1070
928-941-9801
214-431-2187
307-421-1840
520-665-9647
520-227-4115

928-386-0840

803-847-6141

520-840-6382
480-229-8336
575-313-6996

928-322-7215

928-457-8651
928-243-7965
619-987-2347
928-830-1658
928-853-9768
928-530-9402
928-231-4175
928-710-7886
928-713-0856
623-738-9755
602-363-8546

623-202-5009

480-204-4960

480-466-4837

480-828-9281

lindenjungen@gmail.com
rev.woodie@gmail.com
romurkydo@roadrunner.com

gary0414@sbcglobal.net
t.liddle@me.com
dukesny3853@gmail.com

dustinmaklary@gmail.com

chavezjs@cox.net

modog74@gmail.com

james.s.76@hotmail.com
r.krumwiede@gmail.com

pannana2@aznex.net

glnorton1014@hotmail.com

dennisachandler@yahoo.com
samgrimes384@gmail.com
cjlewis@hughes.net
lualv@aol.com
huntinaz@hotmail.com
dusty_86401@yahoo.com
cookscornerstore2@gmail.com
debranowakowski@yahoo.com
prescottbikers@hotmail.com
roberta1552@msn.com

70wave@gmail.com
geraldwilliams@mcjc.maricopa.gov
mike0369@yahoo.com

district12adjutant@gmail.com

richard54dm@hotmail.com



CHAIRMAN
MEMBERS

AMERICANISM COMMISSION

Wayne Chatfield

Scott Ehret (Baseball)

Larry Bahill (Arizona Boys State)

George Cushing (Citizens Flag Alliance)

Mike Simon (Junior Shooting Sports)

Matt Griffis (Law Enforcement Career Academy)
Steve Chavez (Oratorical)

Gary Vaughan (Scouting)

Al Dunaway (Voter Registration)

AMERICANISM COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Wayne Chatfield (P-1)
AREA A David Charron (P-68)
Russell Martin (P-32)
AREA B Glenn White (P-91)
Henry Branch (P-134)
AREA C Jerilyn Strande (P-135)
Gene Smylie (P-6)
S.A.L Jim Borgman (Sqg-61)
A.L.R. Michael Frost (P-6)
BASEBALL COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN Scott Ehret (P-29)
VICE CHAIRMAN  Steve Sperl (P-36)
AREA A Bill Leith (Sg-29)
AREA B Greg Attaway (Sg-19)
AREA C TBD
A.L.R. Scott Stoneburg (P-91)

602-803-6048
520-256-6490
928-428-8101
480-732-0372
623-486-2992
928-301-9581
928-445-1157
847-456-1843
928-899-2967

623-374-3785
520-206-4668
520-730-2506
619-962-8784

480-387-0327

whiskeycharlie2503@yahoo.com

dtchdggr310@aol.com
rimartin@q.com
glennwhite12@gmail.com
branhen@cox.net
jeristrande21@gmail.com
ecsjsaz@yahoo.com
jaborgman9@gmail.com

m_frost_fnp@yahoo.com

rscott.ehret@gmail.com
ssperl.legion@gmail.com
kinobble@comcast.com

gregattaway@hotmail.com

slstone50@yahoo.com



BOYS STATE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

DIRECTOR

EXECUTIVE
OFFICER

DEPUTY
DIRECTOR

DEPUTY
DIRECTOR
EMERITUS

S.AL.

JUNIOR SHOOTING SPORTS COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN

FINANCE OFFICER

CHIEF RSO

AREA A

AREA B

AREA C

ALR.

Larry Bahill (P-36) (22)
Angel Juarez (P-41) (23)

Robert Paveza (Sg-2) (23)

Russel Martin (P-32) (24)

Steve “Chico” Aguirre (P-66) (24)
Joey Cilano (23)

Jeremy Davalos (Sg-140) (24)
Al Dunaway (P-42) (24)
George Ernst (P-1) (24)
Anthony Friedrich (Sg-35) (22)
Benjamin Jimenez (22)

Mike Matteson (Sqg-105) (22)
Levi Riley (23)

Bernie Stefaniak (P-100) (23)
Dr. Jim Wilhelm (P-6) (24)
TBD

Mike Simon (P-91)
Dennis Masters (P-91)
Robert Krumwiede (P-97)
Don Jones (Sg-36)

Carl Armbruster (Sg-36)
Dennis Masters (P-91)
Robert Schmidt (P-58)
Rodger Ely (P-13)

Scott Miller (P-42)

Gerald Valle (P-91)

520-203-3080
602-264-7706

480-282-7416

602-828-9391

520-906-1748
928-420-4751
928-308-9681
928-380-1946
602-266-7390
480-375-5272
520-904-0524
602-722-5273
928-581-3840
928-221-0305
928-899-8290

480-204-4960

602-820-0605

480-229-8336

520-444-2720

520-444-2720

602-820-0605

719-433-0783

501-519-3087

928-853-9768

573-433-6908

crypto05@hotmail.com

adjutant@azlegion.org

rob@robpaveza.com

rimartin@gq.com

alrchico59@gmail.com
cilano.joey0O@gmail.com
jeremy@a-zholdings.com
azfreedom@reagan.com
spuncer03@aol.com
anthony.friedrich@gmail.com
bjdodgblue@gmail.com
pitbrg1@gmail.com
Iriley7297 @gmail.com
bstefanik@cox.net

plane1970@hotmail.com

mike0369@yahoo.com
masters.dennis@gmail.com
rkrumwiede@gmail.com
djonesjr1@cox.net
pnvcarmbruster@cox.net
masters.dennis@gmail.com
rdslincoln@gmail.com
juggy64@aol.com
huntinaz@hotmail.com

gerald.valle1@gmail.com



LAW ENFORCEMENT CAREER ACADEMY- ALLECA

DIRECTOR

FINANCE OFFICER

DEPUTY

Matt Griffis (Sq-109)
Eloy Manquero (P-1)

Carol Stensby (P-109)

DIRECTORS AREA A

DEPUTY

Jerry Boales (P-8)

Ken King (P-144)

DIRECTORS AREA B

DEPUTY

John Timmons (P-57)

DIRECTOR AREA C

SAL.

ALR.

Chuck Treat (Sg-29)

Gerry Brinkmann (P-24)

SCOUTING COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Gary Vaughan (P-145)

AREA A Dan Rowland (P-7)
Ken Smith (P-132)

AREA B Dan Napoliello (P-29)

AREA C James Brown (P-3)
Bob Yarnell (P-42)

S.AL. TBD

A.L.R. Michael Frost (P-6)

ORATORICAL COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Steve Chavez (P-45)

VICE Dustin Maklary (Dist. 3) (P-11)

CHAIRMAN

AREA A Maggie Montijo (U-45)
Linden Jungen (Dist. 1) (P-19)
George Eveland (Dist. 2) (P-132)
Dennis Chandler (Dist. 6) (P-126)
Shawn Shields (Dist. 7) (P-42)

A.L.R. Lisette Eckman (P-7)

520-289-5113

602-264-7706

520-762-9282

520-836-2705

602-276-8916

928-864-9774

480-239-2844

609-744-2554

mgatortpd@gmail.com
emanquero@azlegion.org

amlegionlady@yahoo.com

boalesri@hotmail.com

kingkennethd@g.com

gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com

chucktreat@aol.com

gerard.brinkmann@gmail.com

623-696-1013
520-955-4251
520-656-9432
623-487-3993
928-225-2175
308-641-0999

928-899-2967

928-386-0840
520-227-4115

928-246-5205
540-446-9801
928-457-8651
928-856-1950
520-360-3656

garyavaughan@gmail.com
azscoutingvet@gmail.com
rebtexan@aol.com
napolidsaz@q.com
Jbrown124@aol.com

robertyarnellsr@gmail.com

m_frost_fnp@yahoo.com

chavezjs@cox.net

dustinmaklary@gmail.com

maggiemontijo@gmail.com
lindenjungen@gmail.com
w8vg1996@gmail.com
dennisachandler@outlook.com
sgt_dd@yahoo.com

lisette.eckman@gmail.com



CITIZENS FLAG ALLIANCE

CHAIRMAN George Cushing (P-1)
MEMBERS Manny Beltran (P-68)
John Timmons (P-57)
S.ALL. Bob Hath (Sg-91)
ALR. Judi Beischel (P-58)

PUBLIC RELATIONS COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN/DIRECTOR Brad Heck (P-39)
Gary Smith (P-132)
Woodie Woodward (P-56)
Doug Keller (P-108)
Bobbie Kimelton (P-145)
Michael Maier (P-27)
John Anderson (P-29)
Roger Ely (P-13)
John Timmons (P-57)

S.AL. Matt Griffis (Sg-109)

A.LA. Christal Romero (U-35)

A.LR. Kelley Wales (U-32)
PRESS ASSOCIATION

PRESIDENT TBD

623-544-0797
520-392-3719
928-864-9774
480-650-1445
480-229-1581

602-679-2723
214-431-2187
520-730-7047
928-541-1692
623-738-9755
480-550-1177
480-434-7377
501-519-3087
928-864-9774
520-289-5113
602-647-0340
928-965-7512

gcushing@cox.net
kingcastle3@gmail.com
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com
hathr@earthlink.com
judi85268@yahoo.com

bheck@ionet.net
gary0414@sbcglobal.net
azdistrict1@gmail.com
dougkeller@g.com
roberta1552@msn.com
mgmaier75@gmail.com
redlegcannon@gmail.com
juggy64@aol.com
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com
mgatortpd@gmail.com
aladeptazprromero@gmail.com

azalrcomms@gmail.com



CHILDREN AND YOUTH COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN Colleen Heck

MEMBERS Jon Altmann (Education & Scholarship)

CHILDREN AND YOUTH COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Colleen Heck (P-39)
Dustin Maklary (P-11)
Wayne Chatfield (P-1)

S.ALL Dan Ashley (Sg-91)

A.L.R. Lisette Eckman (P-7)

EDUCATION & SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Jon Altmann (P-72)
VICE CHAIRMAN Ken King (Area B) (P-144)
S.AL. Dennis Prince (Sqg-65)

A.L.R. Lisette Eckman (P-7)

602-290-5568

520-227-4115

602-803-6048

602-339-6889

520-360-3656

602-708-6289

602-276-8916

602-579-7927

520-360-3656

check@ionet.net
dustinmaklary@gmail.com
whiskeycharlie2503@yahoo.com
potato480@live.com

azalrsecretary@gmail.com

jcaltmann@cox.net
kingkennethd@q.com
deprince31@yahoo.com

azalrsecretary@gmail.com



CHAIRMAN Steve Sperl
MEMBERS Domingo Bonilla (Bingo)
Ken Dowse (Club)
Larry Bahill (Finance)
Dean Lawrence (Membership)
Jerilyn Strande (Trophies & Awards)
BINGO COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN Domingo Bonilla (P-35)

INTERNAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION

Stephen Phillips (P-24)
Jeff Varga (P-35)
Jim Grace (P-35)

CLUB COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN

CO-CHAIRMAN

Ken Dowse (P-36)

Steve Sperl (P-36)
Herschel Patterson (P-19)
Ernie Faris (P-14)

Larry Cox (P-107)
Stephen Phillips (P-24)

FINANCE COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN

VICE CHAIRMAN

FINANCE OFFICER
DEPUTY FINANCE

OFFICER

Larry Bahill (P-36) (24)
Ben Headen (P-24) (23)
Ken Queen (P-27) (23)
Scott Miller (P-42) (22)
Beth Nehring (P-105) (24)
John Orendorff (P-44)
David Roland (P-44)

480-628-1191
520-249-3138
480-527-5827
480-529-7218

520-834-4043
520-260-4668
928-315-9770
928-757-8590
602-316-2440
520-249-3138

520-323-2430
520-508-2436
480-358-6923
928-853-9768
602-363-8546
602-332-7737
520-205-2424

CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS AND RESOLUTIONS

CHAIRMAN

S.AL.
ALR.

Rodger Ely (P-13)
Billy Ellis (P-39)
Manny Beltran (P-68)
Henry Branch (P-134)
John Timmons (P-57)
Brad Heck (Sg-39)
Judi Beischel (P-58)

928-380-6027
602-616-9382
520-392-3719
623-806-9421
928-864-9774
602-679-2723
480-229-1581

yodobo@msn.com
sphillips43@powerc.net
jeffrey_varga@yahoo.com
jim.grace@nikon.com

k.dowse@att.net
ssperl.legion@gmail.com
new2yuma@roadrunner.com
erniefaris@gmail.com
Icee103140@cox.net
sphillips43@powerc.net

crypto0O5@hotmail.com
ben.headen@gmail.com
kcqueen1@cox.net
huntinaz@gmail.com
70wave@gmail.com
commander@post44.com
fijiroland@gmail.com

juggy64@aol.com
billyellis@cox.net
kingcastle3@gmail.com
branhen@cox.net
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com
bheck@ionet.net
judi85268@yahoo.com



MEMBERSHIP & POST ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE

DIRECTOR

AREA A
AREA B

AREA C
DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 2

DISTRICT 3

DISTRICT 4

DISTRICT 5

DISTRICT 6

DISTRICT 7

DISTRICT 8

DISTRICT 11

DISTRICT 12

S.AL.
ALR.

AMERICAN LEGION COLLEGE COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN

VICE CHAIRMAN

SECRETARY

Dean Lawrence (P-52)

Steve Sperl (P-36)
Jesse Fernandez (P-41)
John Timmons (P-57)
Linden Jungen (P-19)

Thomas Woodward (P-56)

Gary Smith (P-132)
Timothy Liddle (P-131)
Jorge Maklary (P-11)
Steve Chavez (P-45)
Jose Maldonado (P-9)
James Sylvester (P-9)
James Lott (P-49)

Gary Norton (P-32)
Dennis Chandler (P-126)
Samuel Grimes (P-126)
Luis Alvarez (P-57)

Scott Miller (P-42)

Carl Cook (P-93)

Debra Nowakowski (P-6)
Bobbie Kimelton (P-145)
Beth Nehring (P-105)
Mike Simon (P-91)
Hayden Duff (P-91)
Chuck Treat (Sq-29)

TBD

Jesse Fernandez (P-41)
Bobbie Kimelton (P-145)
Brad Heck (P-39)
Ginger Cox (U-107)
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480-376-3649

520-260-4668

623-326-5004

928-864-9774

928-246-5205
928-246-1070

214-431-2187
307-421-1840
520-227-4115

928-386-0840
803-847-6141
520-840-6382
575-313-6996

928-322-7215
928-457-8651
928-243-7965
928-830-1658
928-853-9768
928-231-4175
928-710-7886
623-738-9755
602-363-8546
480-204-4960

480-466-4837
480-239-2844

623-326-5004
623-738-9755
602-679-2723

membership@azlegion.org

ssperl.legion@gmail.com
jgf1950@cox.net
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com

lindenjungen@gmail.com

rev.woodie@gmail.com
gary0414@sbcglobal.net
t.liddle@me.com
dustinmaklary@gmail.com

chavezjs@cox.net
modog74@gmail.com
james.s.76@hotmail.com

pannana2@aznex.net
glnorton1014@hotmail.com
dennisachandler@outlook.com
samgrimes384@gmail.com
lualv@aol.com
huntinaz@hotmail.com
cookscornerstore2@gmail.com
debranowakowski@yahoo.com
roberta1552@msn.com
70wave@gmail.com
mike0369@yahoo.com

district12adjutant@gmail.com

chucktreat@aol.com

jgf1950@cox.net
roberta1552@gmail.com
bheck@ionet.net

gingercee@cox.net



TROPHY AND AWARD COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN

S.AL.
ALR.

Jerilyn Strande (P-135)
Francisco Barraza (P-29)
Rebecca Faris (P-14)
Bradley Heck (P-39)
Colleen Heck (P-39)
Frank Hirrill (P-52)

Terry Greene (P-19)

Ken Johnson (P-135)
Ventura Tounsel (P-109)
Bob Hath (P-91)

Woodie Woodward (P-56)

928-301-9581
623-308-5932
928-757-8590
602-679-2723
602-290-5568
505-227-4882
928-246-6670
928-649-0711
520-490-0781
480-650-1445
520-730-7047

UNIFORM GROUP AND CONTEST COMMITTEE

575-791-5658
480-772-9836
313-617-8278

602-264-7706 x103

480-229-1581

jeristrande21@gmail.com
donpepe72@yahoo.com
rebeccafaris3@gmail.com
bheck@ionnet.net
check@ionet.net
frankhirrill@gmail.com
t104greene@aol.com
kennyj52@aol.com
tounsel@aol.com
hathr@earthlink.net

rev.woodie@gmail.com

schwabjb@yahoo.com

ajuarez@azlegion.org

judi85268@yahoo.com

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN John Schwab (P-58)

JUDGES Steven Varner (P-27)
Rick DelLisle (P-27)

S.AL. Angel Juarez (Sg-41)

A.L.R. Judi Beischel (P-58)

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN *Larry Bahill (P-36) (24)
CO-CHAIRMAN George Cushing (P-1) (24)

VICE CHAIRMAN
VICE CHAIRMAN

S.AL.
ALR.

Al Dunaway (P-42) (24)
Jon Altmann (P-72) (24)
Ben Carrillo (P-41) (22)
Henry Branch (P-134) (24)
Steve Aguirre (P-66) (22)
Ed Cleary (Sg-2)

Alfred Quintana (P-41)
Gerald Valle (P-91)

* Designated Lobbyist

1"

520-323-2430
623-776-6883
928-380-1946
602-708-6289
602-768-5431
623-806-9421
520-906-1748
480-266-6228
602-318-7066
573-433-6908

**Authorized Lobbyist

crypto0O5@hotmail.com
geushing@cox.net
azfreedom@reagan.com
jcaltmann@cox.net
b_carrillo@yahoo.com
branhen@cox.net
alrchico59@gmail.com
emcleary@cox.net
quintana@cox.net

gerald.valle1@gmail.com



ARIZONA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Sen. Kyrsten Sinema (D)

District #1 Rep. Ton O’Halleran (D)
Steve Aguirre 520-906-1748

5754 W Desert Choir Rd.

Tucson, AZ 85735
alrchico59@gmail.com

District #2 Rep. Ann Kirkpatrick (D)
Larry Bahill 520-323-2430

3542 N Wilson

Tucson, AZ 85719-1904
crypto05@hotmail.com

District #3 Rep. Raul Grijalva (D)
Cesar N. Parada 520-287-3921
150 E Charles St.

Nogales, AZ 85621-1904
cparada@cityofnogales.net

District #4 Rep. Paul Gosar (R)
John Timmons 928-864-9774
PO BOX 738

39539 Broken Shovel Trail
Seligman, AZ 86337

District #5 Rep. Andy Biggs (R)
Billy Ellis 602-616-9382

178 W Liberty Ln.

Gilbert, AZ 85233
billyellis@cox.net
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Sen. Martha McSally (R)
Jon Altmann 602-708-6289
13835 N Tatum Blvd. #9-119
Phoenix, AZ 85032
jcaltmann@cox.net

District #6 Rep. David Schweikert (R)
Neal Sundeen

7454 E Cactus Wren Rd.

Scottsdale, AZ 85250
nealsundeen@outlook.com

District #7 Rep. Ruben Gallego (D)
Ken King 602-672-8916

7807 S 18t Dr.

Phoenix, AZ 85041
kingkennethd@q.com

District #8 Rep. Debbie Lesko (R)
George Cushing 623-776-6883
20089 N Pinewash Ct.

Surprise, AZ 85374
gcushing@cox.net

District #9 Rep. Greg Stanton (D)
Joyce Hickok 480-330-6678

4628 W Buffalo St.

Chandler, AZ 85226
bjoyful0881@yahoo.com



VETERANS AFFAIRS AND REHABILITATION COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN

MEMBERS

Mike Espinosa

TBD (Employment)

Manny Beltran (Cemetery)

Art Brest (Ex-Officio)

REHABILITATION COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Mike Espinosa (P-41)
CO-CHAIRMAN Billy Ellis (P-39)
MEMBERS George Cushing (P-1)
Colleen Heck (P-39)
Ken King (P-144)
Ed Pennell (P-3)
Will Taylor (P-36)
S.AL. Joe Miller (Sg-66)
EMPLOYMENT COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN TBD
AREA A Peter Santaniello (P-102)
AREA B Henry Branch (P-134)
AREA C Ben Gomez (P-42)

VETERANS CEMETERY COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN
AREA A

AREA B

AREA C
ALR.

Manny Beltran (P-68)
Brian Jacks (P-52)
Ken Robinson (P-132)
Marlon Ruiz (P-132)
Bill Johnson (P-27)
Jack Coyle (P-94)
Henry Villalobos (P-41)
Rodger Ely (P-13)
Doug Keller (P-108)
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602-316-1787
602-616-9382
623-776-6883
602-290-5568
602-672-8916
928-525-1923
520-975-4896
520-405-7352

520-219-7317
623-806-9421
928-380-8035

520-392-3719
520-678-6213
520-825-5613
520-288-4507
602-513-3749
219-746-0360
602-740-0428
928-380-6027
928-420-4567

mespinosa5@cox.net
billyellis@cox.net
gecushing@cox.net
check@ionet.net
kingkennethd@q.com
ejmp3@aol.com
wiltaylorsr@gmail.com

jpsc1971@comcast.net

psantaniello@outlook.com
branhen@cox.net

bgcowboys@hotmail.com

kingcastle3@gmail.com
briancjacks@yahoo.com
robinson4ken@gmail.com
marlon.ruiz@earthlink.net
skcsss@hotmail.com
grumpyjack896@gmail.com
hfaz@questoffice.net
juggy64@aol.com
dougkeller@g.com



PHOENIX V.A.M.C
DEPUTIES
SAL.

. REPRESENTATIVE

Judith Hatch (P-72)
TBD

SHOW LOW REPRESENTATIVE

Adam Garrard (P-130)

PRESCOTT V.A.M.C. REPRESENTATIVE

DEPUTIES

Gene Smylie (P-6)
Al Dunaway (P-42)
Doug Keller (P-108)

TUCSON V.A.M.C REPRESENTATIVE

DEPUTIES
S.AL.
ALR.

V.A.V.S LIAISON

HOMELESS VETS
CHAIRMAN

S.AL.
ALR.

Ed Davis (P-132)
Joe Miller (Sg-66)
TBD

Ed Davis (P-132)
Ray Bingham (P-35)

Trish Carlisle-Thompson (P-94)

Andy Jaime (P-44)
Jim Beischel (P-58)
Judi Beischel (P-58)

WOMEN VETERANS COORDINATOR

CHAIRMAN

Rep Veterans First Ltd
Rep Operation
Shockwave

Bobbie Kimelton (P-145)
Gerry Berger (P-94)
Judi Beischel (P-58)
Joan Sisco (P-105)

Cas Facciponti (P-35)

Colleen Heck (P-39)

Malina Lopez (P-9)

Felice Wimbish-Tribue (P-65)
Rosa Del Rosario (P-26)
Marge Christianson (U-62)
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602-628-7089 judithhatch42@yahoo.com

928-445-1157
928-380-1946
928-541-1692

973-229-4594

602-248-9491
602-627-3284
480-299-1007
480-229-1581

623-738-9755
623-399-8280
480-229-1581
602-487-7022
845-545-4521

602-290-5568
602-628-3837
602-526-3710
480-865-4250
763-234-9852

agarrard@azdes.gov

ecsjsaz@yahoo.com
azfreedom@reagan.com

dougkeller@q.com

973-229-4594 egdavis@att.net

520-405-7352 jpsc1971@comcast.net

egdavis@att.net
raybingham58@yahoo.com

mistilady@yahoo.com
ajaime43@outlook.com
jrbeischel@yahoo.com

judi85268@yahoo.com

roberta1552@msn.com
bergergerry@hotmail.com
judi85268@yahoo.com

casfacciponti@gmail.com

check@ionet.net
melnabotkin@yahoo.com
adjutantpost65@gmail.com
hawaiianrose1946@gmail.com
alaunit62az@gmail.com


mailto:azfreedom@reagan.com

CHAIRMAN

NATIONAL SECURITY COMMISSION

Steve Aguirre (National Security)
Dan Kilpatrick (ROTC)

Scott Miller (Law & Order)

Jim Sylvester (POW/MIA)

Roberta Kimelton (Emergency Response Committee)

NATIONAL SECURITY COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN
AREA A
AREA B
AREA C
ALR.

ROTC PROGRAM

CHAIRMAN

Steve Aguirre (P-66)
Dick Perry (P-24)

Jesse Fernandez (P-41)
Scott Miller (P-42)
Gerry Brinkmann (P-24)

Dan Kilpatrick (P-24)
Rollin Kohrs (P-29)

P.E.A.R. COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN

SAL.
ALR.

Scott Miller (P-42)

Joe Dugan (P-140)
Bobbie Kimelton (P-145)
Ken King (P-144)

John Timmons (P-57)
Noah McMullen (Sqg-62)
Woodie Woodward (P-56)
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520-906-1748
520-559-0058
623-326-5004
928-853-9768

alrchico59@gmail.com
dickwperry12@gmail.com
jgf1950@cox.net

huntinaz@hotmail.com

609-744-2554 gerard.brinkmann@gmail.com

520-457-8165
602-938-1267

925-853-9768
928-925-5403
623-215-7526
602-672-8916
928-864-9774
623-393-9476
520-730-7047

Kilpatrick_dan@yahoo.com
rkohrs2133@msn.com

huntinaz@hotmail.com
seacelt@yahoo.com
roberta1552@msn.com
kingkennethd@q.com
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com
noahemr@yahoo.com

azdistrict1@gmail.com



LAW AND ORDER COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN
AREA A

AREA B

AREA C

S.AL.
ALR.

Scott Miller (P-42)
Brian Jacks (P-52)
John Deunes (P-24)
Henry Branch (P-134)
Donald Watts (P-145)
Al Dunaway (P-42)

John Timmons (P-57)
Matt Griffis (Sq-109)
Gerry Brinkmann (P-24)

P.O.W./M.I.LA COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN
AREA A
AREA B
AREA C
S.AL.
ALR.

James Sylvester (P-9)

Dick Perry (P-24)
Palmer Miller (P-8)
Al Dunaway (P-42)

TBD

Don Light (P-24)

520-840-6382
520-559-0058
520-431-3399
928-380-1946

520-508-8508

928-853-9768
520-678-6213
520-249-9669
623-806-9421
623-299-2727
928-380-1946
928-864-9774
520-289-5113
609-744-2554

EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMMITTEE (E.R.C.)

CHAIRMAN Roberta Kimelton (P-145)

AREA A

AREA B

AREA C

S.AL.
ALR.

Steve Aguirre (P-66)
Brian Jacks (P-52)
George Eveland (P-132)
John Deunes (P-24)
Glenn White (P-91)
Bob Gilmore (P-62)
Oliver Tracy (P-19)

Carl Fredlin (P-44)
Gary Vaughan (P-145)
Al Quintana (P-41)

Al Quintana Il (P-41)
John Timmons (P-57)
Thomas Meyer (P-126)
Brad Heck (P-39)
Gerry Brinkmann (P-24)

HAM
HAM

Law Enforcement
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM

18t Responder

18t Responder

18t Responder
HAM
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623-738-9755
520-906-1748
520-678-6213
540-446-9801
520-249-9669
480-732-0372
623-202-6256
928-503-0021
480-799-6242
623-696-1813
602-318-7066

928-864-9774
928-536-5543
602-679-2723
609-744-2554

huntinaz@hotmail.com
briancjacks@yahoo.com
bouncerhgmc@gmail.com
branhen@cox.net
donaldwattsaz@hushmail.com
azfreedon@reagan.com
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com
mgatorpd@gmail.com

gerard.brinkmann@gmail.com

jsylvester2002@msn.com
dickwperry12@gmail.com
palmermiller@msn.com

azfreedom@reagan.com

arizonaharleyrider@gmail.com

Roberta1552@msn.com
alrchico59@gmail.com
briancjacks@yahoo.com
w8vg1996@gmail.com
bouncerghmc@gmail.com
glennwhite12@gmail.com
bob@rbgilmore.com

carl@samurailotus.com
garyavaughan@gmail.com
quintana@cox.net
alfred.quintana@phoenix.gov
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com
donnameyer47@yahoo.com
bheck@ionet.net
gerard.brinkmann@gmail.com



POST CREDENTIALS CHAIRMAN

Eloy Manquero (P-1) 602-264-7706 emanquero@azlegion.org

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMEN

Department Commander, 3 Vice Commanders, 3 Immediate Past Vice Commanders, District Commanders,
Immediate Past Department Commander, All Past Department Commanders present at the meeting.

Finance Officer, Adjutant, Service Officer, Judge Advocate and Sgt. at Arms without vote.

CONVENTION AND CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Larry Cox (21) (P-107) 602-316-2440 Icee103140@cox.net
H.F. “Bud” Hansing (23) (P-27) 480-290-1724 hfhansing81@yahoo.com
Steve Aguirre (23) (P-66) 520-906-1748 alrchico59@gmail.com
Billy Ellis (23) (P-39) 602-616-9382 billyellis@cox.net
Steve Sperl (23) (P-36) 520-260-4668 ssperl.legion@gmail.com
John Moffitt (P-108) 928-713-0856 prescottbikers@hotmail.com
S.A.L. LIAISON Bob Hath (Sg-91) 480-650-1445 hathr@eaarthlink.com
Chuck Treat (Sg-29) 480-239-2844 chucktreat@aol.com
AUXILIARY Barbara Matteson (U-105) 602-241-1080 secretary@aladeptaz.org
LIAISON FAX 602-604-9640
20/4 LIAISON Beth Nehring (P-105) 602-363-8546 70wave@gmail.com
ALR. Gerry Brinkmann (P-24) 609-744-2554 gerard.brinkmann@gmail.com
SPECIAL COMMITTEES
ADVISORY COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN George Cushing (P-1) 623-776-6883 gcushing@cox.net
H.F. “Bud” Hansing (P-27) 480-290-1724 hfhansing81@yahoo.com
Andy Jaime Jr. (P-44) 602-570-9481 ajaime3@cox.net
James Phillips (P-27) 480-268-0898
Judi Beischel (P-58) 480-229-1581 judi85268@yahoo.com
Vv Larry Cox (P-107) 602-316-2440 Icee103140@cox.net
D Dick Perry (P-24) 520-559-0058 dickwperry12@gmail.com
A Henry Branch (P-134) 623-806-9421 branhen@cox.net
Y Ken Dowse (P-36) 520-834-4043 k.dowse@att.net

The Four Pillars of The American Legion

Veterans Defense Americanism Youth
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COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES (CoC)

This is a revolving committee; the immediate Past Department Commander chairs the Committee; this year it
is PDC Steve Aguirre; he will roll off the committee effective with the start of the 2025-2026 year. Next year
(2021-2022) it will be PDC Ken Queen, rolling off the start of the 2026-2027.

CURRENT YEAR
LIT DIRECTOR

2021 YEAR UAV
Board of Directors

Ken Queen (P-27)

Steve “Chico” Aguirre (P-66)

Domingo Bonilla (P-35)
Charles “Danny” Bugh (P-41)

Billy Ellis (P-39)

Ad-hoc Subcommittee of CoC: CREDENTIALS COMMITTEE

480-358-6923

520-906-1748

480-628-1191

602-206-0618

602-616-9382

kcqueen1@cox.net

alrchico59@gmail.com

yodobo@msn.com
cdbugh@outlook.com

billyellis@cox.net

This is a revolving committee; the immediate Past Department Commander will chair the Committee; this year
(2020-2021) PDC Steve Aguirre is the Chairman; he will roll off effective with the start of the 2021-2022 year.
Next year (2021-2022) PDC Ken Queen will be Chairman; he will roll off with the start of the 2022-2023.

CHAIRMAN Ken Queen (P-27)
AREA A Dean Lawrence (P-52)
Steve Sperl (P-36)
AREA B Billy Ellis (P-39)
Henry Branch (P-134)
Bob Gilmore (P-62)
AREA C John Timmons (P-57)
Ben Gomez (P-42)
NEC Judi Beischel (P-58)
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480-358-6923

520-227-7957

520-260-4668

602-616-9382

623-806-9421

623-202-6256

928-864-9774

928-380-8035

480-229-1581

kcqueen1@cox.net
deanlaw70@gmail.com
ssperl.legion@gmail.com
billyellis@cox.net
branhen@cox.net
bob@rbgilmore.com
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com
bgcowboys1@hotmail.com

judi85268@yahoo.com



S.A.L. LIAISON COMMITTEE

ADVISOR
AREA A
AREA B

AREA C

AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN

V. CHAIRMAN

SECRETARY

COMMUNICATION

OFFICER

INFO OFFICER

DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 2

DISTRICT 3

DISTRICT 4

DISTRICT 5

DISTRICT 6

DISTRICT 7

DISTRICT 8

DISTRICT 11

DISTRICT 12

Noah McMullen (Sqg-62)

TBD
Tom McLain (P-62)

TBD

Gerry Brinkmann (P-24)

Jerald Becker (P-27)
Lisette Eckman (P-7)
Kelley Wales (U-32)
Larry Arnold (P-24)
Greg Attaway (Sg-19)
Donald Bracken (P-52)
Lorenzo Mata (P-52)
Bill Maciel (P-54)

Dave Wells (P-32)
Todd Harris (Sg-86)
John Frush (P-103)
Mark Contreras (P-108)

Tracy Lindsey (Sg-5)

Robert Velasquez Jr. (P-41)
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609-744-2554

623-297-5470

520-360-3656

928-965-7512

931-237-1961

619-962-8784

520-907-7941

520-236-8165

530-828-8761

928-965-8327

928-240-0055

928-715-0406

562-728-3376

602-574-0920

602-430-2799

azlegionriders@gmail.com
azalrvice@gmail.com
azalrsecretary@gmail.com
azalrcomms@gmail.com
azalrimo@gmail.com
gregattaway@hotmail.com
dbracken67@gmail.com
lorenzo.c.mata@outlook.com
wcC_maciel@att.net
n7am46@gmail.com
soundattitudes@frontiernet.net
johnfrush@gmail.com
N2sels@hotmail.com
t.lindsey362@yahoo.com

robertajv6@gmail.com
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POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

1 LUKE - GREENWAY
364 N. 7% Avenue, Phoenix

(602) 253-5155
(602) 253-8431

364 N 7"" AVENUE
PHOENIX, 85007-2534

$50.00 MEET: 3" SAT @ 11:00 PM
Wayne Chatfield (602) 803-6048
Wayne Chatfield

None Reported

Steven Blank (602) 708-3275
Dorthy French (602) 503-1883

postlphoenix@aol.com

2 WILLIAM BLOYS
2125 S. Industrial Park Ave., Tempe

(480) 967-2968

2125 S. INDUSTRIAL PARK AVE
TEMPE, 85282-1919

$40.00 MEET: 15t SAT @ 2:00 PM
Jim Sampson (480) 332-3389
None Reported -
None Reported N
Dennis Roberts (480) 213-8592
Kathrine Krantz (480) 262-3556

azpost0002@gmail.com

3 MARK A. MOORE
204 W. Birch, Flagstaff

(928) 774-7682
(928) 773-0084

204 W. BIRCH
FLAGSTAFF, 86001-4410

$40.00 MEET: 2" TUES @ 6:00 PM
None Reported
None Reported
Pete Fava (928) 853-4900

(928) 853-7303
(928) 744-8672

James Southern
Wildine Rodriguez
flagstaffal3@gmail.com

4 HENRY BERRY
645 S. Broad St., Globe

(928) 425-3405

PO BOX 786
GLOBE, 85502-0786

$35.00 MEET: 2" MON @ 6:00 PM
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
Robert McElhiney (928) 978-8604

LaDonna Neiman (928) 200-4957

5 SOUTHERN MEADOWS
3927 W. Southern Ave, Phoenix

(602) 237-3114

3927 W SOUTHERN AVE.
PHOENIX, 85041-4134

$35.00 MEET: 1 THURS @ 7:00 PM
Mathew Kritzer (207) 376-6645
None Reported
Mathew Kritzer (207) 376-6645
None Reported
Jenny Bradley (602) 814-1083

legionpost005@gmail.com
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6 ERNEST A LOVE
202 S. Pleasant St, Prescott

(928) 778-6628

PO BOX 1949
PRESCOTT, 86302

$40.00
Tony Palmieri
Debra Nowakowski

MEET: 2 THURS @ 1:00 PM
(602) 321-1175
(928) 710-7886

John Verrill (928) 771-9841
Samie McPherson (406) 868-4544
Terri Doran (908) 925-9692

americanlegionazprescott.org

7 MORGAN MC
DERMOTT 330 W Franklin
St., Tucson

330 W. FRANKLIN ST
TUCSON, 85701-8208

(520) 622-8703

$40.00
Benjamin Bresnahan
Lisette Eckman

MEET: 3" SAT @ 11:00 AM
(480) 316-9888
(520) 360-3656

Abraham Rodriguez (520) 404-4286
None Reported
Karen Alff (520) 419-7120

morganmcdermottpost7@hotmail.com

8 FRED A. HUMPHREYS
713 N Park Place, Casa Grande

(520) 836-0332

POBOX 11312
CASA GRANDE, 85130-1312

$40.00 MEET: 4 TUES @ 7:00 PM
Donald Graham (520) 431-3838
Alfred Fink (951) 544-8154

None reported

No Squadron

Linda Palmer
fredhumphreys@outlook.com

(508) 492-9431

9 MC CLELLAN-PARSONS
441 N Main St, Florence

PO BOX 1080
FLORENCE, 85132

(520) 868-5576

$40.00 MEET: 1#MON @ 6:30 PM
Robert Lopez (602) 802-6129
Robert Lopez (602) 802-6129
Donald Glovick (208) 818-4767

None Reported
Teresa Whitten
arizonapost9@gmail.com

(520) 233-1051

10 ORGAN PIPE CACTUS
In VFW: 1764 N 2" Ave, Ajo

PO BOX 295
AJO, 85321-0295

$40.00

Frank M. Jerez
Dennis J. Doherty
None Reported
No Squadron
Tamara Garrett
mikeandtamy28@gmail.com

MEET: 3“ TUES @ 7:00 PM
(520) 975-5482
(602) 989-3918

(520) 310-1802
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11 FRED A. HILBURN
1325 N. G Avenue, Douglas

1325 N. G AVENUE
DOUGLAS, 85607

$37.00

Jorge D Maklary

John Bowman

Leslie Pollard

Richard Arazate

Iliana Solis
opvscott@hotmail.com

12 KELLIS - DRAPER
176 N Frontier St., Wickenburg

176 N FRONTIER ST
WICKENBURG, 85390-1418

$40.00

None Reported
None reported
John Kennedy
None Reported
Loretta Smee

americanlegionpost]2az@gmail.com

13 CORDOVA
425 W. Grant, Williams

425 W. GRANT AVE
WILLIAMS, 86046-2433
$35.00

None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

Russell Achee

Dianna Croteau

14 SWASKEGAME
225 E. Oak St, Kingman

225 E OAK ST
KINGMAN, 86401-5837
$40.00 MEET:
Roy Nelson

Steve Seney

Charleen Verge

Ron Martin

Christina Erkson

15 FRANK PERKINS
1015 N Kinsley Ave,Winslow,AZ

PO DRAWER AJ
WINSLOW, 86047-1534

$35.00

Pedro Marquez

Sal Hernandez

Sal Hernandez

Edward Montano

No Unit
frankperkins79@gmail.com

MEET:

(520) 364-5171

MEET: 3" THURS @ 7 PM

(520) 227-4115
(954) 240-9043
(209) 324-4692
(520) 364-5171
(520) 805-9366

(928) 684-7762

MEET: 2" SAT @ 10:00 AM

(928) 232-3476

(928) 635-4447

MEET: 1** WED @ 6:00 PM

(928) 227-7184
(928) 637-4646

(928) 753-3555

2" THURS @ 6 PM

(916) 768-3856
(928) 279-9902
(928) 303-2268

(928) 530-0739
(951) 255-9623

(928) 289-4178

LAST WED. @ 7:00 PM

(928) 587-4793
(928) 386-1794
(928) 386-1794
(928) 386-2895
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16 L.A. ENGLE JR.
1422 Hwy 92, Bisbee

(520) 366-4558

1422 HWY 92
BISBEE, 85603

$40.00 MEET: 3* WED @ 7:00 PM
Jeff Reig (520) 508-3688
Merri Ricg (520) 508-3686

None Reported

No Squadron

Laura Chavez
bisbeeamericanlegionpost16@gmail.com

(520) 249-9888

17 WILLIAM P. KERN
Meets in Community

205 W. SUNSET DR.
SUPERIOR, 85173-4514

$30.00

None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
No Squadron
No Unit

MEET: 1% Tues. @ 7:00 PM

19 H. H. DONKERSLEY
2575 S. Virginia Dr., Yuma

(928) 344-9523
(928) 344-3441

2575 S. VIRGINIA DR.

YUMA, 85364

$35.00 MEET: 2" TUES @ 6:30 PM
None Reported

Noel Epke (928) 580-205

John Bonman
Glenn Currie

(928) 366-1437
(928) 257-8988

Tammi Champlin
alpostl9@hotmail.com

(970) 462-1766

22 GOLDEN VALLEY
3435 N. Verde Rd, Golden Valley

(928) 565-4545

3435 N VERDE ROAD
GOLDEN VALLEY, 86413-8628

$40.00 MEET: 2" SUN @ 10:00 AM
Allen Doorn (530) 701-8676
Bill Summers (928) 715-4108
Margret Griffiths (928) 727-4074
None Reported

Tammy Smith (928) 225-6941
post22@frontiernet.net

23 RIDGE I1GO

Meets in Community @ Americana Motel

PO BOX 656
NOGALES, 85621-0656

$30.00

Jose Cazares

Renne Carter

Sergio Parra

No Squadron

No Unit
mfronquillo7@q.com

MEET: 2" THURS @ 6:00 PM
(520) 313-5733
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24 ROY FOURR (520) 457-2273
225 E. Allen St, Tombstone

PO BOX 247

TOMBSTONE, 85638-0247

$45.00 MEET: 4 WED @ 6:30 PM

Tim Buchanan

Dennis Smith

Mike McFarlin

Tracy Hallberg

Joy Westin
tombstonepost24@outlook.com

(520) 226-6312
(520) 366-4285
(520) 559-2450
(927) 922-6205

(520) 235-2941

25 VERDE VALLEY
480 S Calvary Way, Cottonwood

(928) 634-3004

480 S. CALVARY WAY
COTTONWOOD, 86326-4169

$40.00 MEET: 2" MON @ 5:30 PM
Bill Tinnin (928) 963-1911
Keith Vogler (923) 301-7358
Anthony Williams

Bill Wright (215) 303-1922
Lisa Young (928)-593-9170

adjutant@alpost25az.org

26 PABLO J CORTEZ
505 W 2™ Ave, Mesa

(480) 834-9769
(480) 964-8792

505 W 2" AVENUE
MESA, 85210-1202

$50.00 MEET: 3* THURS @ 7:00 PM
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
Richard Welsh (480) 271-3689

Carol Groeger

mesapost26@qwestoffice.net

27 APACHE

1018 S Meridian Rd, Apache Junction

(480) 207-9476

(480) 354-2571
(480) 338-2222

1018 S MERIDIAN RD
APACHE JUNCTION, 85120

$45.00 MEET: 4" MON @ 6:00 PM
Dave Kempf (480) 673-0614
John Vanetten (773) 750-1589
Mike Rey (270) 893-2334
James Matlock (480) 577-5010
Cindy Queen (602) 316-7647

amlpost27@hotmail.com

28 LLOYD C. HILL
51 Frisco Ave, Clifton

(928) 865-5411

PO BOX 1106
CLIFTON, 85533-1106

$35.00 MEET: 3 WED @ 5:00 PM
John Freida (928) 432-2246
William Carlson (928) 792-2099
None Reported -
Anthony Espinoza (928) 292-0081

Veronica Gillis (928) 215-1857
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29 EARL E. MITCHELL
6822 N. 57" Dr, Glendale

(623) 937-8192
(623) 937-3411

PO BOX 125
GLENDALE, 85311-0125

$40.00

David Coates
Martha Alderman
Chuck Treat
Donna Aronoff
post29secdeuel@gmail.com

MEET: 1% TUES @ 7:00 PM
(602) 739-0084

(623) 810-9328
(480) 239-2844
(602) 377-3688

30 JOHN H. SLAUGHTER
825 E. Main St (US 60), Springerville

(928) 333-5897

PO BOX 1012

SPRINGERVILLE, 85938-1012

$40.00 MEET: 2™ MON @ 6:00 PM
Theril Dillon II (928) 242-0963
Bernard Rott (928) 339-4475
None Reported

None Reported

Tera Davis (928) 245-9820

legionpost30@outlook.com

31 GREER - DE WITT
150 Commercial St, St Johns

(928) 283-9223

PO BOX 837
ST JOHNS, 85936-0837

MEET: 20d WED @ 6:00 PM
(928) 245-7732
(209) 283-9223

$40.00
Donald Courter
Samuel Head

Samuel Head

No Squadron
DJ Swoope
samuelhead774@yahoo.com

32 SWIFT - MURPHY
531 11™ Ave, Safford

(209) 283-9223

(515) 202-9732

(928) 428-2990

531 11" AVENUE
SAFFORD, 85546-3157

$40.00 MEET: 3" TUES @ 6:00 PM
Steven Oller (928) 428-2851
Kent Peck (928) 428-2476

None Reported
None Reported

Kat Sticklin (928) 322-1550

34 FRANK W. WRIGHT
6272 E. Cave Creek Rd, Cave Creek

(480) 488-2669

PO BOX 41
CAVE CREEK, 85327-0041

$50.00

Daniel Schwerdtfeger
Lucy Fernandez

Jeff Kleiman

Jack Dempsey

Joanne Schwerdtfeger
azpost34commander@gmail.com

MEET: 3* TUES @ 6:00 PM
(480) 213-7700
(602) 206-4430
(480) 688-9642
(602) 377-8755
(920) 723-0605
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35 MATHEW B. JUAN
2240 W Chandler Blvd, Chandler

(480) 821-0002

2240 W. CHANDLER BLVD
CHANDLER, 85224-6156

$40.00

Charlie Lang

Paul Farace

None Reported

None Reported

Stacy Reibold
al35clubmgr@gmail.com

MEET: 3 WED @ 7:00 PM
(480) 276-5383
(917) 282-1642

(480) 857-2209

36 JOHN P. BURNS
5845 E. 22" St, Tucson

(520) 748-1624
(520) 747-2700

5845 E. 22" STREET
TUCSON, 85711-5528

$45.00

Richard Schweiss
George Davis
John Lugauer
Lance Bymers
Jennifer Dillin
adjutant@post36tucson.org

MEET: 2" TUES @ 7:00 PM
(520) 260-4668
(520) 301-7001
(520) 528-9881
(520) 991-1696
(520) 409-1751

37 NAVAJO
290 E Iowa St, Holbrook

(928) 524-6377

PO BOX 341
HOLBROOK, 86025-0341

$35.00 MEET: 2" WED @ 7:00 PM
Gaven Martinez (928) 524-6377
James Hall (254) 366-7217
Eric Baldonado
None Reported
Kelli Sample (928) 241-3020

39 MERRILL - MITCHELL
206 N Gilbert Rd, Gilbert

(480) 892-7038

206 N GILBERT ROAD
GILBERT, 85234-5702

$45.00 MEET: 1% TUES @ 6:00 PM
Dave Gray (480) 544-1921
Mitchell Ellis (480) 993-5606
None Reported

Mark Furrey (480) 313-7926
Erica Bailey (480) 209-0362

Postcommander@azlegion39.org

40 BOBBY BISJAK
650 East Rd 3 South, Chino Valley

(928) 636-2020

PO BOX 342
CHINO VALLEY, 86323-0342

$40.00 MEET: 1 & 3 THURS @ 6:00 PM
Steve Daugherty (928) 899-1895
Steve Hammett (928) 636-6716
None Reported -
Wayne Napier (951) 966-8417
Elizabeth Piper (928) 607-9418

cvpost40@cableone.net
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41 TONY F. SOZA-RAY MARTINEZ (602) 262-9243
715 S. 2™ Avenue, Phoenix (602) 263-8131

715 S 2" AVENUE
PHOENIX, 85003-2507

$40.00 MEET: 15 THURS @ 7:00 PM
Joe Ramirez

None Reported

None Reported

Edmund Lovett (602) 405-0104

Rosita Hernandez (602) 237-7443

commander@alpost41.phxcoxmail.com

42 JOHN IVENS
117 W Route 66, Williams -office

(928) 635-0239

PO BOX 238
WILLIAMS, 86046-0238

$35.00 MEET: 1* SAT @ 10:00 AM
Ben Gomez (928) 380-8035
Al Dunaway (928) 380-1946
Al Dunaway (928) 380-1946
Mike Hoblin (520) 491-9640

Rebecca Rocha
johnivenspost42@gmail.com

(928) 635-5904

43 Hazel Morton

4701 N 19" Ave. Ste 200
Phoenix, 85015-3799

$35.00 MEET:
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

44 SIPE — PETERSON
7145 E. 2" St, Scottsdale

(480) 941-9053
(480) 941-0130

7145 E 2™ STREET
SCOTTSDALE, 85251-5575

MEET: 4" THURS @ 6:00 PM
(480) 703-1492
(814) 591-0614
(602) 697-2701
(480) 580-9022
(480) 586-4508

$55.00

Ed Kelety

Rodger Wells
Wayne Marsh

Jace Cherry

Michele Wilkenson
adjutant@post44.com

45 VINCENTE MANZO
150 W 5™ St, Benson

150 W 5TH ST
BENSON, 85602-0823

MEET: 2" THURS @ 6:30 PM
(928) 386-0840
(520) 586-7136

$40.00
Jose Chavez
Eliseo Mendoza Jr.

Clifford Crawford (520) 221-1681
No Squadron
Tonya Agay (520) 770-6272

az.legiond5@hotmail.com
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46 CHIC CHISHOLM
43531 EHWY 72, Bouse

(928) 851-1050

POBOXF

BOUSE, 85325

$40.00 MEET: 1* SAT @ 10:00 AM
Richard Whitlock (928) 851-5099
Tim Young (775) 220-2570
None Reported

None Reported

Mary Pike (928) 848-7140

albouse@hughes.net

49 MC CULLOUGH-MC NAIR
100 E. High St, Duncan

PO BOX 881
DUNCAN, 85534-0881

$30.00

Pacer Muder
James Lott I1I
None Reported
No Squadron
No Unit

MEET: 2" TUES @6:00 PM
(928) 792-3573
(575) 358-2004

50 THOMAS TANG

Meets in Community, Phoenix

4408 E. HEARN RD
PHOENIX, 85032

$35.00 MEET: WED
Jim Ong (602) 548-8882
George Ong (602) 942-6092
Roosevelt Tang (602) 397-7000
No Squadron

No Unit

51 HASKELL OSIFE ANTONE
Meets in Community, Coolidge

1060 W BLACKWATER SCHOOL RD.
COOLIDGE, 85128
$25.00

David Anderson
Darrell Whitman
None Reported

No Squadron
Pamela Thompson
adjS1@gilanet.net

MEET: 1% SAT @ 9:00 AM
(520) 610-0498
(520) 610-0316

(480) 721-0939

52 BILL CARMICHAEL
12 Theater Dr., Sierra Vista

(520) 459-6050

12 THEATER DRIVE
SIERRA VISTA, 85635-1565

$45.00 MEET: 3¥ WED @ 6:30 PM
Bruce Callaghan (520) 378-0079
Franklin Hirrill (505) 227-4882
Robert Williamson (520) 686-1227
Ryan Harris (520) 678-2674

Christine Katzenberger (815) 261-2533

adjutant.52.sv@gmail.com
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53 HAZELTON - BUTLER

(623) 236-5757

402 E Narramore Ave., Buckeye

PO BOX 1343

BUCKEYE, 85326-1343

$45.00 MEET: 3* MON @ 5:30 PM
Daniel Stark (623) 693-8622
Gilbert Clapp (480) 341-3448
None Reported

No Squadron

Trina Stark (623) 693-8624

legionpost53@gmail.com

54 WILLIAM DAVID HOOD
408 N Main St, Coolidge

PO BOX 126

COOLIDGE, 85128-0126

(520) 723-3820

$40.00 MEET: 1¥ TUES @ 6:00 PM
Douglas Stinson (520) 560-6404
Boyd Johnson (520) 709-2415
Nighly Gillespie (520) 840-2453
Thomas Bagnall (520) 723-4090
Tami Hodge (520) 280-6545

wdhoodpost54@gmail.com

56 FLOYD G. JEFFERSON

(928) 343-1490

1490 W 3" St, Yuma

1490 W 3" STREET
YUMA, 85364-1912

$35.00

Harrison Humes
Thomas Woodward
Chris Bennett

No Squadron
Linda Clark
alS6yuma@gmail.com

MEET: 2" TUES @ 6:30 PM
(928) 446-5232
(520) 730-7047
(216) 355-2903

(928) 287-5013

57 ROBERT FULTON
47006 N Third St, Ash Fork
PO BOX 45

ASH FORK, 86320-0045

(928) 637-2254

$35.00 MEET: 1* MON @ 4:00 PM
Gary Hart (207) 671-4741
Valinda Barkley (928) 380-0656
None Reported

John Hansen (928) 637-2337
Lojray Alvarez (928) 830-1756

azalpost57@gmail.com

58 FOUNTAIN HILLS
16837 E Parkview Ave, Fountain Hills

(480) 837-5958

16837 E PARKVIEW AVENUE
FOUNTAIN HILLS, 85268-3827

$40.00 MEET: LAST SAT @ 9:30 AM
John Weedo (480) 390-7714
Rodger Shuttleworth (301) 356-3872
Rodger Shuttleworth (301) 356-3872
Sidney Freed (602) 622-0596
Susan Shaw (630) 440-4942

adjutantalpost58@outlook.com


mailto:commander@post44.com
mailto:legionpost52@yahoo.com
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59 COCIO - ESTRADA (520) 622-9513

750 N Grande Ave, Tucson

750 N GRANDE AVENUE
TUCSON, 85745
$38.00 MEET: 1¥ SAT @ 10:30 AM

George Salgado (520) 791-8116
George Lopez (520) 882-4803
Robert Moreno (520) 248-5594
Carlos Lopez (520) 818-4809
Judy Mooney (510) 449-1538

cocioestrada@outlook.com

60 OLIVER - DECLAY
312 N. Chief Ave, Whiteriver

(928) 338-6090

PO BOX 1584
WHITERIVER, 85941-1584

$35.00

Dennis Faden
Jessica Rudolfo
Dennis Faden

MEET: 1* TUES @ 6:30 PM
(360) 522-7366
(928) 368-3955
(360) 522-7366

No Squadron
No Unit
d.faden@hotmail.com

61 CRANDALL - PALMER
35 N 8™ Street, Avondale

(623) 932-0478
(623) 932-4960

35 NDYSART RD
AVONDALE, 85323

$40.00 MEET: 2" MON @ 5:00 PM
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
Doug McNelley

Tina Ganados

(623) 498-7589
(623) 206-0323
62 JOHN J. MORRIS (623) 972-8372
9847 W Desert Cove Ave., Peoria

9847 W DESERT COVE AVENUE
PEORIA, 85345

$45.00 MEET: 3 TUES @ 6:00 PM
John Murnan (623) 363-6672
David Broyles (602) 769-3684
Betty Albanez (402) 578-3351
None Reported

Stephanie McMullen (623) 393-9476

legadjutant@azpost62.com

64 AHWATUKEE
5001 E Cheyenne Dr, Phoenix

C/O AHWATUKEE REC, CTR.
5001 E CHEYENNE DRIVE
PHOENIX, 85044-1706

$35.00 MEET: 3 WED @ 4:00 PM
Peter Meier (602) 690-3361
William Charlton (480) 993-6980
John Boyer (502) 705-7185
No Squadron

No Unit

amlpost0064@yahoo.com
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65 TRAVIS L. WILLIAMS
1624 E Broadway Rd, Phoenix

(602) 268-6059

PO BOX 21241
PHOENIX, 85036

$35.00 MEET: 2™ SAT @ 2:00 PM
Jarvis Reddick (602) 628-0269
Felice Wimbish-Tribue (602) 526-3710
Bob Boyd (602) 576-0109

Dennis Prince
Toye Stokes
adjutantpost65@gmail.com

(602) 579-7927
(513) 257-5596

66 GREEN VALLEY (520) 399-3604
1560 W Duval Mine Rd, Green Valley (520) 393-0331
1560 W DUVAL MINE RD.

GREEN VALLEY, 85614

$45.00 MEET: 2" TUES @ 2:00 PM
Wayne Ferreira (520) 260-1470
Mike Hale (520) 203-8330
None Reported

David Van Lieshout (902) 227-8864

Diane Helser (956) 367-0998

info@amlegpost66.org

68 WILLIAM D. AVILES SAHUARO (520) 746-9750
4724 S 12" Ave, Tucson

4724 S. 12" AVENUE
TUCSON, 85714

$40.00

Rosalino Ruiz
Emilio Elenes
Santos Valenzuela
Manuel Beltran

MEET: 1 SAT @ 11:00 AM
(520) 240-8500
(520) 339-8152
(520) 861-6862
(520) 392-3719

Mary Lou Molina (520) 809-4279

69 TONTO RIM
709 E Hwy 260, Payson

(928) 474-6969

PO BOX 895
PAYSON, 85547-0895
$45.00

None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

None Reported
Catherine Alston

MEET: 1* WED @ 6:00 PM

(928) 474-3680

70 FREEMAN H. SHARP
Meets in Community

PO BOX 451
PARKER, 85344-0451

$35.00 MEET: ¥ MON @ 7:00 PM
Clyde Short (928) 662-8749

Herman “TJ” Laffoon
Herman "TJ" Laffoon
No Squadron

No Unit

(928) 916-4543
(928) 916-4543
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72 DWIGHT EISENHOWER

650 E Indian Shool Rd, Phoenix-Basement VA MED

3801 W SAHUARO DR
PHOENIX, 85029-4063

$40.00

Jon Altmann
Judith Hatch
Judith Hatch
No Squadron
No Unit

73 CASA ADOBES
Elk’s Lodge #2663
4684 N Highway Dr, Tucson

7959 N Thornydale Rd, Box 9594
TUCSON, 85741

$40.00

Rick Recuparo
None Reported
None Reported
No Squadron
Pamela Boyer

75 SUNNYSLOPE

4701 N 19™ Ave. Ste 200
Phoenix, 85015

76 WHITE MTN WM HOUSE

VFW: 381 N Central Ave, Show Low

PO BOX 2705
SHOW LOW, 85902-2705

$35.00

Mitzi Allison

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron
Kathleen Chamberlain
whitemountainpost76@gmail.com

78 FRED “YAM” CAVALLIERE

3301 N Hwy 69, Humboldt

PO BOX 940
HUMBOLDT, 86329-0940

$40.00

Kathy Foor
Larry Weldon
Mike Kleir
Michael Foor
Patti Hartfiel

MEET: 3" SAT @ NOON

(602) 708-6289
(602) 628-7089
(602) 628-7089

MEET: 39 SAT @ 10:00 AM

(520) 612-1550

(520) 861-9774

MEET: 15t SAT @ 10:00 AM

(928) 235-7728

(928) 368-2957

(928) 632-5185

MEET: 1¥ WED @ 5:00 PM

(815) 276-4380
(928) 232-2249
(602) 399-5072

(815) 276-4380
(320) 282-0896
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79 TAYLOR - KEEHNER
22911 Looka Way, Yarnell

(928) 427-3735

PO BOX 341
YARNELL, 85362-0341

$35.00 MEET: 3rd SAT @ 10:00AM
Scott McCloskey (928) 910-9246
Stanley Lennert (928) 231-9811
None Reported

None Reported

Kathy Holle (928) 427-3986

amlegion79@]live.com

80 LORI PIESTEWA
Meets in Community

PO BOX 466
KYKOTSMOVI, 86039-0466

$29.00 MEET: 1" WED @ 6:30 PM
Cory Secakuyva (928) 326-5682
Eugene Talas (928) 613-4863
None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

81 ROBERT A. ECKERT
181 Paseo Del Sol, Lake Havasu

(928) 855-2552

181 PASEO DEL SOL
LAKE HAVASU CITY, 86403-4636

$40.00
Joseph "Mike" White
Joseph "Mike" White

MEET: 4" MON @ 4:00 PM
(928) 846-2780
(928) 846-2780

Roger Edwards
Trevor Corfield
Kathy Sammons

(928) 208-3495
(720) 220-6160
(928) 486-6895

post81lhc@gmail.com

84 IRA H. HAYES
10 West Pima St, Sacaton

(520) 562-8484

PO BOX 186

SACATON, 85147

$27.00 MEET: 1* THUR @ 6:00 PM
Bill Dixon (520) 610-2330
Tony McDaniel (520) 610-0777
Oscar Urrea (602) 677-6835
No Squadron

Carletta McDaniel (520) 450-5663
ihpost84@gilanet.net

86 JOHN D. WIBBY
2068 Lumber Valley Rd, Overgaard

(928) 535-5266

PO BOX 215
OVERGAARD, 85933-0215

$40.00 MEET: 2" MON @ 6:00 PM
Travis Branam (928) 240-0137
Cheryl Mothershed (602) 578-9086

Joe Juharos

Michael Bryant
Barbara Bryant
post86@frontiernet.net

(928) 651-0522
(602) 463-1828
(602) 463-1824
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87 MOHAVE VALLEY

(928) 763-0305

2249 Clearwater Dr. Ste. B, Bullhead City

PO BOX 20321
BULLHEAD CITY, 86439

$45.00

Joseph Ebert
Mark Crough
Tom Hansen
None Reported
Vickey Robertson
americanlegion87@frontier.net

88 DOLAN SPRINGS
15940 N Pierce Ferry Rd, Dolan Springs

PO BOX 1514
DOLAN SPRINGS, 86441-1514

$38.00

Richard Holmes
None Reported

None Reported
Alan Shatzel

Nancy Estenson
alpost88@gmail.com

89 JOSE FRANCISCO JIMENEZ

4701 N 19" AVENUE STE 200
PHOENIX, 85015

$45.00

90 BLACK CANYON CITY
VFW Post 1796

MEET: 2" SAT @ 10:00 AM

(612) 810-8579
(760) 590-9451
(928) 208-6103

(768) 635-3289

(928) 767-3088

MEET: 2" WED @ 4:00 PM

(928) 249-0086

(928) 249-4821
(928) 530-7608

34801 S Velda Rose Rd, Black Canyon City

PO BOX 1155
BLACK CANYON CITY, 85324-1155

$40.00

Kim Welter

Vicki Berg

Anthony Petty

No Squadron

Laverne Peatey
al90bccaz@yahoo.com

91 WAYNE V. MC MARTIN
922 N Alma School Rd, Chandler

922 N ALMA SCHOOL ROAD
CHANDLER, 85224

$40.00

Dave Melka
Gillian Burns
Karl Bender
Matthew Fry

Barbara Suitt

MEET: 2" TUES @ 6:30 PM

(989) 317-5555
(623) 692-9976
(619) 343-9620

(6230 826-0172

(480) 855-3268

MEET: 3 SUN @ 10:00 AM

(708) 606-6798
(480) 220-7465
(480) 233-9370

(775) 287-0551
(480) 776-1230
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93 DAVID C. JOHNSON
286 S 3" St., Camp Verde

(928) 567-6154

286 S 31 ST

CAMP VERDE, 86322

$40.00 MEET: 1 MON @ 5:00 PM
Stewart Phelan (928) 301-9788
Joe Kusha (401) 595-8681

Lettie Connell

Frank Robinson

Brenda Anderson
campverdealpost93@hotmail.com

(928) 239-1777
(928) 203-6575
(928) 202-2042

94 MARY ELLEN PIOTROWSKI
14465 R12 Johnson Blvd, Sun City West

PO BOX 5447
SUN CITY WEST, 85376-5447

$40.00 MEET: 1¥ THURS @ 10:30 AM
Jack Coyle (219) 746-0360
James Heller (602) 803-6094
None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

azlegion94@gmail.com

95 LOPEZ - HERNANDEZ
129 3" Ave, Solomon

(928) 428-7725

PO BOX 186
SOLOMON, 85551-0186

$35.00

Charles Gatwood
Conrad Navarrete
None Reported
None Reported
Lydia Cress

MEET: 3* WED @ 6:00 PM
(928) 965-6631
(928) 651-3935

(928) 322-5517
96 JOSEPH Q JOHNSON
17225 N Citrus Rd., Suprise

PO BOX 7096
SURPRISE, 85374

$40.00 MEET: 3" THURS @ 7:00 PM
Mike Elliott (480) 307-0800
Pat Boyd (760) 637-4576
Scott Burdick (505) 301-0540
No Squadron

No Unit

97 JOE FOSS

(520) 485-8387
San Tan Valley Veteran Center

5764 E. Hunt Hwy, Florence

5764 EHUNT HWY
FLORENCE, 85132

$37.00 MEET: 2" MON @ 7:00 PM
John Meyer (480) 431-2845
John Meyer (480) 431-2845
Dennis Gardner (623) 810-7702
Robert Krumwiede (480) 229-8336
Linda Moore (480) 313-4297

stvpost97@gmail.com
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100 HEADQUARTERS
4701 N 19" AVENUE STE. 200
PHOENIX, 85015

(602) 264-7706

$50.00

Ben Headen (602) 264-7706
Angel Juarez (602) 264-7706
Art Brest (602) 627-3284
Dan Ashley (602) 339-6689

Jennie Molina

(520) 220-8460

hdqtrs@azlegion.org

101 JOHN H. HARRIES
meets at: 10307 W Coggins Dr, Sun City

PO BOX 1101
SUN CITY, 85372-1101

$35.00

David Rohde
Eugene Kirkpatrick
None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

MEET: 3 FRI @ 2:00 PM
(602) 596-8253
(209) 938-7528

102 TUCSON MOUNTAINS
5364 W Tumbling F St., Tucson

5364 W TUMBLING F ST
TUCSON, 85713

$40.00

Michel Johnston
James Barrett
Anthony Savoca
No Squadron
No Unit
jrbarrett_wolf@yahoo.com

MEET: 15t TUES @ 7:00 PM

(520) 305-6134
(520) 822-1927
(602) 481-2051

103 MEADVIEW
VFW: 210 E Meadview Blvd, Meadview

PO BOX 246
MEADVIEW, 86444-0246

MEET: 3¢ SAT @9:00 AM
(516) 270-5326

$30.00
Randal Stults

Elizabeth Buckingham (928) 564-2666
No Squadron
Carol Ray (928) 727-1979

105 CHRISTOPHER J. LAPKA
1818 W Bell Rd, Ste 100, Phoenix

(602) 938-1811

1818 W BELL RD, STE 100
PHOENIX, 85023

$40.00 MEET: 4" WED @ 6:00 PM
Michael Davison II (602) 481-8630
Beth Nehring (602) 363-8546
Gerald Snyder Jr. (623) 385-6393
Gordon Cartland Jr. (602) 920-7639

Corinne Thompson
amlegpost105@outlook.com

(602) 574-5652
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107 IRVING B. SELMER (602) 971-9982

20001 N Cave Creek Rd, Phoenix

20001 N CAVE CREEK RD
PHOENIX, 85024-1229

$50.00 MEET: 39 THURS @ 7 PM
Terry Foss (414) 305-5884
Richard Miazga (480) 828-9281
Richard Miazga (480) 828-9281
Jerry Bowers (602) 430-4521

Danell "Danny" Murphy
finance@alpost107.phxcoxmail.com

(602) 377-4492

108 GARY STREETER
Prescott VlIy Methodist Church, 8944 E Sommer Dr,

PO BOX 26239
PRESCOTT VALLEY, 86312-6239

$43.00 MEET: 2™ TUES @ 5:00 PM
Gary Taylor (928)277-8213
Anita Wulf (928) 533-2980
None Reported

No Squadron

Kathy Keller (928) 533-4689
pvpost1 08@gmail.com

109 MC CULLOCH - WAGNER
15921 S Houghton Rd, Corona

(520) 762-5652

15921 S HOUGHTON ROAD
CORONA, 85641-2034

$40.00 MEET: 2" TUE @ 7:00 PM
Ventura Tounsel (520) 490-0781
Joyce Lee (520) 272-2818
Mike Johnson (815) 348-2171
Charles Bird (520) 275-5545
Virgina Youngblood (307) 339-0488

all09adjutant@gmail.com

111 PATAGONIA
Post Closing

112 CURTIS HUSKON
Meets in Community

MELVIN NEZ
PO BOX 5244
LEUPP, 86035-5244

$35.00 MEET: 3" SUN @ 3:00 PM
Richard David (928) 225-1798
Melvin Nez (928) 814-8302
None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit
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113 BURTON E. BECK
Meets at Ranch House Restaurant, Sonoita, AZ

PO BOX 156
SONOITA, 85637

$35.00

None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
No Squadron
No Unit

MEET: 2" SAT @ 10:00 AM

114 BUSHMASTERS
10223 E Osborn Rd, Scottsdale

(480) 362-7795

10005 E OSBORN RD,
SCOTTSDALE, 85256

$32.00

Troy Truax Jr,
Cecelia Price
Donald Jacobson

MEET: 15t SUN 10:00 AM
(928) 594-0066
(602) 577-1521
(480) 265-1541

No Squadron

Amber Johnson

troy.truax2(@srpmic-msn.gov

928) 380-3428

115 NORTH SCOTTSDALE
Meets in Community
POBOX 10194

GLENDALE, 85308

$40.00 MEET: 3rd THURS 7:00 PM
Dick Metz (623) 236-8200
Sandra Ross (623) 772-6223
None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

dickmetz@cox.net

117 PAT TILLMAN INC
3230 E. Thunderbird Rd, Phoenix

(602) 358-7370

3230 E. THUNDERBIRD RD
PHOENIX, 85032-5375

$40.00 MEET: 3 TUES @ 7:00 PM
Steve Lackey (480) 510-7705
Mike Parker (602) 885-6453
Mark Burton (602) 228-6561
Arthur Javamillo 11 (602) 549-7198

Tricia Fischenich
adjutant@pattillmanPost117.org

(480) 252-0421

122 CORDES LAKES MEMORIAL
Meets at 16357 S Cordes Lakes Dr, Mayer 86333

20178 E KINO RD
MAYER, 86333

$33.00

None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit
adjal122@gmail.com

MEET: 3" FRI @ 1:00 PM
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123 FORREST C. LONGWELL
22255 E Picacho St, Seligman

PO BOX 737
SELIGMAN, 86337-0737

$35.00

JD Simpson

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit
legionpost123@yahoo.com

MEET: 2 SAT @ 4:00 PM
(928) 499-9031

124 CONRADO FRANCISCO BILDUCIA
9201 S. Avenida Del Yaqui #3

9201 S. AVENIDA DEL YAQUI #3
GUADALUPE, 85283

$35.00

Ralph Cota
Yvonne Garcia
Rosendo Ramirez
No Squadron
Raquel Perez
guadalupepost124@gmail.com

MEET: 2 SAT @ 10:00 AM
(602) 615-1555
(480) 388-4821
(520) 582-8516

(623) 258-1389

125 YOEM
7418 S Camino Vahcom, Tucson

7418 S CAMINO VAHCOM
TUCSON, 85757-9498

$30.00

Jose Hernandez
Ramiro Bustamante
Jose Hernandez

No Squadron

Julia Rodriguez (520) 789-9022
americanlegion_yoemepost125@yahoo.com

MEET: 2* THUR @ 6:30 PM
(520) 809-5073
(520) 578-3397
(520) 809-5073

126 SNOWFLAKE - TAYLOR
510 S 2" West, Snowtflake

510 S 2" WEST
SNOWFLAKE, 85937

$40.00 MEET: 3" TUES @ 6:00 PM
Tim Towne (928) 243-2329
Dennis Chandler (928) 457-8651
Thomas Meyer (928) 536-5543
No Squadron

No Unit

dennis.chandler49@yahoo.com

128 DAISY MOUNTAIN
3701 W Anthem Way Ste 202, Anthem

3701 W ANTHEM WAY SUITE 202
ANTHEM, 85086

$40.00 MEET: 2™ TUES @ 6:00 PM
None Reported -
None Reported -
Joseph Kaitschuk (480) 253-0461

No Squadron
No Unit


MEET:2nd%20SAT%20@%2012:00%20PM

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

129 DUANE ELLSWORTH

22246 S. Ellsworth Rd, Queen Creek

PO BOX 671

QUEEN CREEK, 85142

$38.00 MEET: 3 SAT @ 9:00 AM
Steven Cain Sr. (602) 568-7407
Peter Anello (541) 870-2574
Jose Rodriguez (480) 678-3177

No Squadron
Pam Wojtkun
info@queencreeklegion.com

(480) 707-8691

130 CPL JOE MC CARTHY
35411 US 180A, Concho

PO BOX 536
CONCHO, 85924-0536

$35.00 MEET: 1 TUES @ 4:00 PM
Skip Higginson (928) 245-0126
Hope MacMonagle (801) 564-2039
Ernest Reinert (928) 337-2747
No Squadron

Rachel Domiquez
azlegionpost130@yahoo.com

(928) 551-5250

131 MADERA
249 W Esperanza Blvd, Green Valley

(520) 398-6245

249 W. ESPERANZA BLVD
GREEN VALLEY, 85614

$43.00

Bruce Distler
None Reported
Rich Buckman
None Reported
Sally Cady
maderapost13 1 @gmail.com

MEET: 3¢ WED @ 3:30 PM
(360) 317-4931

(916) 951-8165

(402) 690-7251

132 ORO VALLEY (214)431-2187
meets at 2285 E Rancho Vistoso Blvd, Oro Valley

PO BOX 69665
ORO VALLEY, 85737

$40.00 MEET: 3 THUR @ 6:30 PM
Wayne Larroque (520) 301-5303
Gary Smith (214) 431-2187

(520) 977-9445
(973) 229-4594

CarlaArceneaux-Hodge
Edward Davis

None Reported
ovpost132@gmail.com

133 BERNIE G. CROUSE (520) 568-0076
4420 W. Maricopa/Casa Grande Hwy, Maricopa

PO BOX 152
MARICOPA, 85139-0152

$40.00

None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

Janice Vitali
adjutant@alpost133az.org

MEET: 3“ THUR @ 7:00 PM

(602) 410-7741
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POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

134 LAVEEN
Meets in Community

PO BOX 1096
LAVEEN, 85339

$35.00 MEET: 1* SAT @ 10:00 AM
Paul Beetham (602) 705-9547
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported

Amaris Jones
postl34az@cox.net

(623) 236-0097

135 DONALD C THOMPSON
Meets in Community

(928) 649-3374

PO BOX 172
CORNVILLE, 86325

$40.00

Ken Johnson

Jeri Strande

Jan Albright

No Squadron

Jonnie Maddox
alazp135.org@gmail.com

MEET: 2™ WED @ 6:30 PM
(805) 714-9369
(928) 301-9581
(928) 300-2386

(760) 413-5912

136 YUCCA
12349 Frontage Rd, Yucca

PO BOX 502
YUCCA, 86438

$35.00

None Reported
None Reported
None Reported

MEET: 2™ MON @ 6:30 PM

No Squadron
No Unit

137 ISAIAH MAYS - BILL MAULDIN
Meets in Community

PO BOX 443
TONOPAH, 85354-0443

$35.00

None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
No Squadron
No Unit

MEET: 2" SAT @ 9:00 AM

138 JAMES WITKOWSKI
107 E. Broadway, Tempe

(480) 966-3288

107 E BROADWAY
TEMPE, 85282

$40.00

None Reported

None Reported

None reported
Kenneth McCarville
Sandra Hurley
alpost138@yahoo.com

MEET: 4" THURS@ 7:00 PM

(480) 283-4258
(602) 454-9817


mailto:cargag@ctaz.com
mailto:Queencreeklegion@gmail.com
mailto:OVPost132@gmail.com
mailto:cabennett@mac.com

POST:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/0:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:

139 GEORGE D. REIFF
Closing

$35.00

None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
Sheila Coleman

140 PRESCOTT VALLEY

(928) 379-3700

meets at Lifepoint Church: 10100 E AZ-69

PO BOX 27224

PRESCOTT VALLEY 86312-7224

$45.00

Phil Whitehead

Tony Hampton

None Reported

Jeremy Davalos
Katherine Pittman
adjutant@post140az.org

141 COCHISE STRONGHOLD
114 N Ford St, Pearce

P OBOX 938
PEARCE, AZ 85625

$35.00

Thomas Walters
Robert Fino
None Reported
No Squadron
Mike Griley

142 TUCSON
Post Closing.

143 THOMAS D. RABJOHN
1800 N Litchfield Rd., Goodyear

P O BOX 7646
GOODYEAR 85338

$40.00

Jose Ricky Rodriguez
Geena Hurd

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit
azlegion143@gmail.com

MEET: 3" TUES @ 5:00PM

(928) 237-0073
(928) 460-5942
(928) 308-9681
(928) 899-1376

MEET: 2™ WED @ 6:00 PM

(520) 254-2728
(520) 678-8352

(740) 277-8373

(480) 438-7582

MEET: 2" TUES @ 7:00 PM

(213) 327-4828
(970) 213-4531
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POST: 144 ARROWHEAD-NORTH GLENDALE

Meets in Community

MAIL TO: PO BOX 10892
GLENDALE, 85318-0892

DUES: $47.00 MEETS: 4th THURS @ 6 PM
CMDR: None Reported

ADJ: Ken King (602) 672-8916
S/0: None Reported

SAL: None Reported

AUX: No Unit

EMAIL: azpostl44jag@gmail.com

POST: 145 EUGENE C. YOUNT

Meets in Community

MAIL TO: PO BOX 6341
SUN CITY, 85385-6341

DUES: $45.00 MEETS: 3" WED @ 6:00 PM
CMDR: Gary Vaughan (623) 696-1013
ADJ: Donald Hladik (484) 686-5583
S/0: Marie Zavilla (623) 521-1273
SAL: No Squadron

AUX: No Unit

EMAIL:  commander@eugenecyount145.org

POST: 146 PINE SPRINGS/ OAK SPRINGS

meets at Oak Springs Chapter House

MAIL TO: PO BOX 704
ST MICHAELS, 86511-0704

DUES: $35.00 MEETS: 1t WED @ 5:00 PM
CMDR: Arlene Radisch (928) 206-9402
ADJ: None Reported

S/0: None Reported

SAL: No Squadron

AUX: No Unit

EMAIL: arleneradisch@hotmail.com

POST: 147 PAYSON

meets in Community

MAIL TO: 1000 N BEELINE HWY BOX 198

PAYSON 85541

DUES: $35.00 MEETS: 4% THURS @ 6:00 PM
CMDR: Rodney Rockman (660) 619-2721
ADJ: None Reported

S/0: None Reported

SAL: No Squadron

AUX: No Unit
POST: 2019 CORNFIELDS

meets at Cornfields Chapter House

MAIL TO: PO BOX 886
GANADO, 86505

DUES: $35.00 MEETS: TBD
CMDR: Patterson Buck (505) 593-9452
ADJ: Eugene Tsosie (928) 206-6011
S/0: None Reported

SAL: No Squadron

AUX: No Unit



Post
64
10
128
27
57
61
45
16
90
51
46
53
87
93

34
35
91
40
28
130
54
122
135
25
88
11
49

58
2019
39
29
115
144

22
143
42
66

Post City
AHWATUKEE
AJO
ANTHEM

APACHE JUNCTION

ASH FORK
AVONDALE
BENSON
BISBEE

BLACK CANYON CITY

BLACKWATER
BOUSE
BUCKEYE
BULLHEAD CITY
CAMP VERDE
CASA GRANDE
CAVE CREEK
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
CHINO VALLEY
CLIFTON
CONCHO
COOLIDGE
CORDES LAKES
CORNVILLE
COTTONWOOD
DOLAN SPRINGS
DOUGLAS
DUNCAN
FLAGSTAFF
FLORENCE
FOUNTAIN HILLS
GANADO
GILBERT
GLENDALE
GLENDALE
GLENDALE
GLOBE

GOLDEN VALLEY
GOODYEAR
GRAND CANYON
GREEN VALLEY

Post Locations by City

Post Name
AHWATUKEE

ORGAN PIPE CACTUS
DAISY MOUNTAIN
APACHE

ROBERT FULTON
CRANDALL-PALMER
VICENTE MANZO

L.A. ENGLE JR.

BLACK CANYON CITY
HASKELL OSIFE ANTONE
CHIC CHISHOLM
HAZELTON-BUTLER
MOHAVE VALLEY
DAVID C. JOHNSON
FRED A. HUMPHREYS
FRANK W. WRIGHT
MATHEW B. JUAN
WAYNE V. McMARTIN
BOBBY BISJAK

LLOYD C. HILL

CPL JOE McCARTHY
WILLIAM DAVID HOOD
CORDES LAKES MEMORIAL
DONALD C THOMPSON
VERDE VALLEY
DOLAN SPRINGS
FRED A. HILBURN
McCULLOCH-MC NAIR
MARK A. MOORE
McCLELLAN-PARSONS
FOUNTAIN HILLS
CORNFIELDS
MERRILL-MITCHELL
EARL E. MITCHELL
NORTH GLENDALE
ARROWHEAD-NORTH GLENDALE
HENRY BERRY
GOLDEN VALLEY
THOMAS D. RABJOHN
JOHN IVENS

GREEN VALLEY
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Post
131
124
37
78
14
80
81
134
112
133
103
26
23
146
132
86
70
69
141
62
145

41
43
50
65
72
105
107
117

108
140
129
84
32
97
44
114
123

Post City
GREEN VALLEY
GUADALUPE
HOLBROOK
HUMBOLDT
KINGMAN
KYKOTSMOVI
LAKE HAVASU CITY
LAVEEN

LEUPP
MARICOPA
MEADVIEW
MESA
NOGALES

OAK SPRINGS
ORO VALLEY
OVERGAARD
PARKER
PAYSON
PEARCE
PEORIA
PEORIA
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PRESCOTT
PRESCOTT VALLEY
PRESCOTT VALLEY
QUEEN CREEK
SACATON
SAFFORD

SAN TAN VALLEY
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SELIGMAN

Post Name
MADERA

CONRADO FRANCISCO BILDUCIA

NAVAJO

FRED “YAM” CAVALLIERE
SWASKEGAME

LORI PIESTEWA
ROBERT A. ECKERT
LAVEEN

CURTIS HUSKON
BERNIE G. CROUSE
MEADVIEW

MESA

RIDGE-IGO

PINE SPRINGS/ OAK SPRINGS
ORO VALLEY

JOHN D. WIBBY
FREEMAN H. SHARP
TONTO RIM

COCHISE STRONGHOLD
JOHN J. MORRIS
EUGENE C. YOUNT
LUKE-GREENWAY
SOUTHERN MEADOWS
TONY F. SOZA-RAY MARTINEZ
HAZEL MORTON
THOMAS TANG

TRAVIS L. WILLIAMS
DWIGHT EISENHOWER
CHRISTOPHER J. LAPKA
IRVING B. SELMER

PAT TILLMAN INC
ERNEST A. LOVE

GARY STREETER
PRESCOTT VALLEY
DUANE ELLSWORTH
IRA H. HAYES
SWIFT-MURPHY

JOE FOSS
SIPE-PETERSON
BUSHMASTERS
FORREST C. LONGWELL
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Post
76
52
126
95
113
30
31
101
94
17
96

138
24
137

36
59
68
73
102
125
109
60
12
13
15
79
136
19
56

Post City
SHOW LOW
SIERRA VISTA
SNOWFLAKE
SOLOMON
SONOITA
SPRINGERVILLE
ST. JOHNS
SUN CITY
SUN CITY WEST
SUPERIOR
SURPRISE
TEMPE
TEMPE
TOMBSTONE
TONOPAH
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

VAIL
WHITERIVER
WICKENBURG
WILLIAMS
WINSLOW
YARNELL
YUCCA

YUMA

YUMA

Post Name

WHITE MOUNTAIN WILLIAM HOUSE
BILL CARMICHAEL
SNOWFLAKE-TAYLOR
LOPEZ-HERNANDEZ
BURTON E. BECK

JOHN H. SLAUGHTER
GREER-DE WITT

JOHN H. HARRIES

MARY ELLEN PIOTROWSKI
WILLIAM P. KERN
SURPRISE

WILLIAM BLOYS

JAMES WITKOWSKI

ROY FOURR

ISAIAH MAYS-BILL MAULDIN
MORGAN MCDERMOTT
JOHN P. BURNS
COCIO-ESTRADA

WILLIAM D. AVILES SAHUARO
CASAS ADOBES

TUCSON MOUNTAINS
YOEM
MCCULLOCH-WAGNER
OLIVER-DE CLAY
KELLIS-DRAPER
CORDOVA

FRANK PERKINS
TAYLOR-KEEHNER
YUCCA

H. H. DONKERSLEY
FLOYD G. JEFFERSON
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Area District Post Post Name Post City
A 2 7 MORGAN McDERMOTT TUCSON
A 2 10 ORGAN PIPE CACTUS AJO
A 2 23 RIDGE-IGO NOGALES
A 2 36 JOHN P. BURNS TUCSON
A 2 59 COCIO-ESTRADA TUCSON
A 2 66 GREEN VALLEY SAHUARITA
A 2 68 WILLIAM D. AVILES SAHUARO TUCSON
A 2 73 CASAS ADOBES TUCSON
A 2 102 TUCSON MOUNTAINS TUCSON
A 2 109 McCULLOCH-WAGNER VAIL
A 2 113 BURTON E. BECK SONOITA
A 2 125 YOEM TUCSON
A 2 131 MADERA GREEN VALLEY
A 2 132 ORO VALLEY ORO VALLEY
A 3 11 FRED HILBURN DOUGLAS
A 3 16 L.A. ENGLE JR. BISBEE
A 3 24 ROY FOURR TOMBSTONE
A 3 45 VICENTE MANZO BENSON
A 3 52 BILL CARMICHAEL SIERRA VISTA
A 3 141 COCHISE STRONGHOLD PEARCE
A 4 8 FRED A. HUMPHREYS CASA GRANDE
A 4 9 McCELLAN-PARSONS FLORENCE
A 4 17 WILLIAM P. KERN SUPERIOR
A 4 51 HASKELL OSIFE ANTONE BLACKWATER
A 4 54 WILLIAM DAVID HOOD COOLIDGE
A 4 97 JOE FOSS SAN TAN VALLEY
A 4 129 DUANE ELLSWORTH QUEEN CREEK
A 4 133 BERNIE G. CROUSE MARICOPA
A 5 4 HENRY BERRY GLOBE
A 5 28 LLOYD C. HILL CLIFTON
A 5 32 SWIFT MURPHY SAFFORD
A 5 49 McCULLOCH-McNAIR DUNCAN
A 5 95 LOPEZ-HERNANDEZ SOLOMON
B 1 19 H.H. DONKERSLEY YUMA
B 1 46 CHIC CHISHOLM BOUSE
B 1 56 FLOYD G. JEFFERSON YUMA
B 1 70 FREEMAN H SHARP PARKER
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Area District Post Post Name Post City
B 11 1 LUKE-GREENWAY PHOENIX
B 11 5 SOUTHERN MEADOWS PHOENIX
B 11 12 KELLIS-DRAPER WICKENBURG
B 11 29 EARL E. MITCHELL GLENDALE
B 11 43 HAZEL MORTON PHOENIX
B 11 50 THOMAS TANG PHOENIX
B 11 53 HAZELTON-BUTLER BUCKEYE
B 11 61 CRANDALL-PALMER AVONDALE
B 11 62 JOHN J. MORRIS PEORIA
B 11 72 DWIGHT EISENHOWER PHOENIX
B 11 94 MARY ELLEN PIOTROWSKI SUN CITY WEST
B 11 96 SURPRISE SURPRISE
B 11 101 JOHN H. HARRIES SUN CITY
B 11 105 CHRISTOPHER J. LAPKA PHOENIX
B 11 115 NORTH GLENDALE GLENDALE
B 11 128  DAISY MOUNTAIN ANTHEM
B 11 134 LAVEEN LAVEEN
B 11 137 TONOPAH TONOPAH
B 11 143 THOMAS D. RABJOHN GOODYEAR
B 11 144  ARROWHEAD-NORTH GLENDALE GLENDALE
B 11 145 EUGENE C. YOUNT PEORIA
B 12 2 WILLIAM BLOYS TEMPE
B 12 26 MESA MESA
B 12 27 APACHE APACHE JUNCTION
B 12 34 FRANK W. WRIGHT CAVE CREEK
B 12 35 MATTHEW B. JUAN CHANDLER
B 12 39 MERRILL-MITCHELL GILBERT
B 12 41 TONY F. SOZA-RAY MARTINEZ PHOENIX
B 12 44 SIPE-PETERSON SCOTTSDALE
B 12 58 FOUNTAIN HILLS FOUNTAIN HILLS
B 12 64 AHWATUKEE AHWATUKEE
B 12 65 TRAVIS L. WILLIAMS PHOENIX
B 12 84 IRA H. HAYES SACATON
B 12 91 WAYNE V. McMARTIN CHANDLER
B 12 107 IRVING B. SELMER PHOENIX
B 12 114  BUSHMASTERS SCOTTSDALE
B 12 117  PAT TILLMAN PHOENIX
B 12 124  CONRADO FRANCISCO BILDUCIA GUADALUPE
B 12 138 JAMES WITKOWSKI TEMPE
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Area District Post Post Name Post City
C 6 15  FRANK PERKINS WINSLOW
C 6 30 JOHN SLAUGHTER SPRINGERVILLE
C 6 31 GREER-DEWITT ST. JOHNS
C 6 37  NAVAJO HOLBROOK
C 6 60 OLIVER-DECLAY WHITERIVER
C 6 69 TONTORIM PAYSON
C 6 76  WHITE MTN. WILLIAM HOUSE SHOW LOW
C 6 80 LORIPIESTEWA KYKOTSMOVI
C 6 86  JOHN D. WIBBY OVERGAARD
C 6 126 SNOWFLAKE-TAYLOR SNOWFLAKE
C 6 130 CPL JOSEPH McCARTHY CONCHO
C 6 146  PINE SPRINGS/ OAK SPRINGS OAK SPRINGS
C 6 2019 CORNFIELDS GANADO
C 6 147  PAYSON PAYSON
C 7 3 MARK A. MOORE FLAGSTAFF
C 7 13 CORDOVA WILLIAMS
C 7 14  SWASKEGAME KINGMAN
C 7 22  GOLDEN VALLEY GOLDEN VALLEY
C 7 42  JOHN IVENS GRAND CANYON
C 7 57 ROBERT FULTON ASH FORK
C 7 81 ROBERT A. ECKERT LAKE HAVASU CITY
C 7 87  MOHAVE VALLEY BULLHEAD CITY
C 7 88  DOLAN SPRINGS DOLAN SPRINGS
C 7 103 MEADVIEW MEADVIEW
C 7 112 CURTIS HUSKON LEUPP
C 7 123 FORREST C. LONGWELL SELIGMAN
C 7 136 YUCCA YUCCA
C 8 6 ERNEST A. LOVE PRESCOTT
C 8 25  VERDE VALLEY COTTONWOOD
C 8 40 BOBBY BISJAK CHINO VALLEY
C 8 78 FRED “YAM” CAVALLIERE HUMBOLDT
C 8 79  TAYLOR-KEEHNER YARNELL
C 8 90 BLACK CANYON CITY BLACK CANYON CITY
C 8 93 DAVID C. JOHNSON CAMP VERDE
C 8 108 GARY STREETER PRESCOTT VALLEY
C 8 122 CORDES LAKES MEMORIAL CORDES LAKES
C 8 135 DAVID C THOMPSON CORNVILLE
C 8 140 PRESCOTT VALLEY PRESCOTT VALLEY
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THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY

DEPARTMENT CONTACT INFORMATION

President

Jennie Molina
520-220-8460
truelepa@gmail.com

Historian
Stacey Mayberry
702-403-4903

mayberry.stacey@gmail.com

Dept. Secretary/Treasurer
Barbara Matteson
602-241-1080
602-604-9640 fax
secretary@aladeptaz.org

Vice President

Barbara White
602-908-2890
barbarawhite99@gmail.com

Chaplain

Dolores Chavez

928-386-0841
alavicentemanz045@gamil,com

Dept. Membership Processing
Pat Stanaski

602-241-1080

602-604-9640 fax
membership@aladeptaz.org

2" Vice President

Rose Ficklin

602-628-4088

auntwosie 1990@yahoo.com

National Executive Committee
Patricia Lugo

602-475-0208

plugo1@cox.net

HONORARY JUNIOR DEPARTMENT OFFICERS

President
Jahi Acosta(U-41)

Chaplain

Historian

DISTRICT 1

President

Diane Patrick
928-287-3514
patrickdiane23@gmail.com

DISTRICT 2

President

Diane Hesler
956-367-0998
diane_hesler@yahoo.com

Vice President
Isabella Ware (U-41)

Secretary

Units 19, 46, 56

Vice President

Kay Jordan
928-566-9771
kmjordan77@yahoo.com

Sgt. At Arms

Sgt. At Arms

Secretary
Linda Clark
928-287-5013

Units 7, 10, 36, 59, 66, 68, 73, 109, 125, 131, 132

Vice President
Rosie Salas
520-557-8071
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Secretary

Ruth Taylor
520-668-4318
taylor1985@comcast.net



DISTRICT 3

President

Maggie Montijo
520-904-1814
maggiechavez3@yahoo.com

DISTRICT 4

President

Linda Riggins
480-286-9806
lindariggs759@yahoo.com

DISTRICT 5

President

LaDonna Neiman
928-200-2957
poohbear1012@cableone.net

DISTRICT 6

President

Barbara Bryant
602-463-1824
lacy800@hotmail.com

DISTRICT 7

President

Ellen Hampton
928-606--9001
ellen_wenck@yahoo.com

Units 11, 16, 24, 45, 52, 141

Vice President

Christine Kitzenberger
815-261-2533
memainay718@gmail.com

Units 8, 9, 51, 54, 97, 129, 133

Vice President

April Pablo

520-562-0451
akatpablo5117@gmail.com

Units 4, 28, 32, 95

Vice President

Lydia Cress
928-322-5517
azviego2045@gmail.com

Secretary

lliana Salis
520-805-9366
ilisalis09@gmail.com

Secretary

Kathleen Roche
520-836-5595
crazykays1024@gmail.com

Secretary

LaDonna Neiman
928-200-2957
poohbear1012@cableone.net

Units 30, 31, 37, 69, 76, 86, 126, 130

Vice President

Secretary

Marianne Cowen
912-610-0332
cowen.marianne@gmail.com

Units 3, 13, 14, 22, 42, 57, 81, 87, 88, 103, 136

Vice President

Dana Brock
928-715-2352
danadlbrock@aol.com
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Secretary

Lojray Alvarez
928-830-1756
mrs48csm@aol.com


mailto:memainay718@gmail.com

DISTRICT 8

President

Patti Hartfiel
302-202-0896
pjhplace@aol.com

DISTRICT 11

President

Marge Christianson
763-234-9852
alaunit62@gmail.com

DISTRICT 12

President

Yolanda Bonilla
602-540-5856
becap1020@yahoo.com

Units 6, 25, 40, 78, 79, 90, 93, 108, 135, 139, 140

Vice President
Linda Young
928-593-9170

imby_02@msn.com

Secretary

Units 1, 5, 12, 29, 53, 61, 62, 105, 134

Vice President
Linda West
602-614-9516

post1phoenix@aol.com

Secretary

Jane Shoemaker
623-707-6648
jshoe1954@gmail.com

Units 2, 26, 27, 34, 35,39,41, 44, 58, 65, 84,91,107,114,117,124,138

Vice President

Linda Giriffin
623-349-3979
Igriffin0622@gmail.com
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Secretary

Danell Murphy
602-377-4492
azxgoddess54@yahoo.com
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2021-2022 Detachment of Arizona Directory

Detachment Commander
Dan Ashley (Squadron 91) 602+339°6889
potato480@live.com

Detachment Vice Commander, Area A
Tommy Morrow (Squadron 68) 5208082429
charlesmorrow40@gmail.com

Detachment Vice Commander, Area B
Noah McMullen (Squadron 62) 6239105696
NoahEMR@yahoo.com

Detachment Vice Commander, Area C
Mike Bryant (Squadron 86) 6024631828
bryantmikesal86@gmail.com

National Executive Committeeman

Robert D. Hath (Squadron 91) 480465021445
hathr@earthlink
Alternate National Executive Committeeman
Joe Roberts (Squadron 36) 5204049211
AZmembership@yahoo.com
Detachment Chaplain
Jim Beischel (Squadron 58) 480299+1007

jrbeischel@yahoo.com

Detachment Executive Committeeman at Large

AJ McMullen (Squadron 62) 6239105696
NoahEMR@yahoo.com

Pete Palandri (Squadron 1) 6028203237
s.a.l.petey@gmail.com

Mike Talty (Squadron 27) 480202-3806
miketalty@yahoo.com

Tom Lucas (Squadron 29) 6025386523
TTTbucket@msn.com

Greg Mekula (Squadron 39) 6024238144

gmekula2@yahoo.com
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2021-2022 Detachment of Arizona Directory

SAL Arizona Detachment Headquarters

AZ SAL Adjutant@aol.com

SAL Arizona Detachment Headquarters Membership Processing

Eloy Manquero

60222647706 Ext 105
emanquero@azlegion.org

Detachment of Arizona, 4701 N 19th Ave #200, Phoenix, AZ 85015

“Junior PDC” — Immediate Past Detachment Commander

Chuck Treat (Squadron 29)

Finance Officer
Tom Lucas (Squadron 29)

Detachment Judge Advocate
Chris Balsley (Squadron 91)

Detachment Sgt at Arms
Ryan Harris (Squadron 52)

Detachment Sgt at Arms Assistant
Michael Vasquez (Squadron 3)

Detachment Membership Chairman
Chuck Treat (Squadron 29)

Detachment Camp Out Chairman 2020
Chris Balsley (Squadron 91)

Detachment Finance Committee
Brad Heck (Squadron 39) (Chairman)

Tom Lucas (Squadron 29) (Finance Officer)
Chuck Treat (Squadron 29)
Mike Bryant (Squadron 86)

Noah McMullen (Squadron 62)
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48002392844
ChuckTreat@aol.com

6025386523
TTTbucket@msn.com

602:524+5939
balslech@yahoo.com

520:678°2674
ryanharris520@hotmail.com

9286009144
contrrsmcl@yahoo.com

480239°2844
ChuckTreat@aol.com

6025245939
balslech@yahoo.com

602:679+2723
bheck@ionet.net

602:538+6523
TTTbucket@msn.com

480239°2844
ChuckTreat@aol.com

602:463+1828
bryantmikesal86@gmail.com

6239105696
NoahEMR@yahoo.com
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Detachment Trophy & Awards
Bob Hath (Squadron 91)

Detachment Legislative Committee Chairman
Ed Cleary (Squadron 2)

Detachment Americanism Committee Chairman
Jim Borgman (Squadron 61)

Detachment Americanism /American Legion Baseball
Scott Stoneberg (Squadron 91)

Detachment Public Relations
Brad Heck (Squadron 39) (Chairman)

Children & Youth / CWF Chairman
Dan Ashley (Squadron 91)

Children & Youth / Gl Josh Chairman
Tom Lucas (Squadron 29)

Veterans Affairs And Rehabilitation Chairman
Joe Miller (Squadron 66)

Detachment/Department Conv & Conf Committee Members
Chuck Treat (Squadron 29)

Bob Hath (Squadron 91)

Dan Ashley (Squadron 91)

Detachment Webmaster
Ron Martin (Squadron 14)

Detachment Blue Cap News Editor
Chuck Treat (Squadron 29)

SAL Department Advisor, Department of Arizona
Noah McMullen (Squadron 62)
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48006501445
HathR@earthlink.net

480029646228
emcleary@cox.net

84744561843
jaborgman9@gmail.com

48007989731
SLstone50@yahoo.com

602:679+2723
bheck@ionet.net

602:339+6889
potato480@live.com

602:538+6523
TTTbucket@msn.com

52024057352
jpsc1971@comcast.net

48002392844
ChuckTreat@aol.com

480:650-1445
hathr@earthlink

602:339+6889
potato480@live.com

928530-0739
martin.geek@gmail.com

48002392844
BlueCapNews@aol.com

6239105696
NoahEMR@yahoo.com



Dolan
Springs

Detachment

@

San Tan Valley

Green@y vai

Valley 66

of Arizona
2021-2022 MEXICO
Arizona S.A.L. Squadrons 2022
1 Phoenix 19 Yuma 39 Gilbert 66 Green Valley 100 Phoenix
2 Tempe 22 Golden Valley 40 Chino Valley 68 Tucson 105 Phoenix
3 Flagstaff 24 Tombstone 41 Phoenix 69 Payson 107 Phoenix
4 Globe 25 Cottonwood 42 Grand Canyon 78 Humboldt 109 Vail
5  Phoenix 26 Mesa 44  Scottsdale 79  Yarnell 117 Phoenix
6  Prescott 27 Apache Junction 46 Bouse 81 Lake Havasu City 125 Tucson/Yoeme
7 Tucson 28 Morenci 52 Sierra Vista 86 Overgaard 131 Green Valley
9  Florence 29 Glendale 54  Coolidge 87 Bullhead City 132 Oro Valley
11 Douglas 30 Springerville 57 Ash Fork 88 Dolan Springs 134 Laveen
12 Wickenburg 32 Safford 58 Fountain Hills 90 Black Canyon City 138 Tempe
13 Williams 34 Cave Creek 59 Tucson 91 Chandler 140 Prescott Valley
14 Kingman 35 Chandler 61 Avondale 93 Camp Verde
15 Winslow 36 Tucson 62 Peoria 95 Solomon
16 Bisbee 37 Holbrook 65 Phoenix 97 San Tan Valley
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July 1991 — June 1992
July 1992 — June 1993
July 1993 — June 1994
July 1994 — June 1995
July 1995 — June 1996
July 1996 — June 1996
July 1997 — June 1997
July 1998 — June 1998
July 1999 — June 2000
July 2000 — June 2001
July 2001 — June 2002
July 2002 — June 2003
July 2002 — Honorary

July 2003 — June 2004
July 2004 — June 2005
July 2005 — June 2006
July 2006 — June 2007
July 2007 — June 2008
July 2008 — June 2009
July 2009 — June 2010
July 2010 — June 2011
July 2011 — June 2012
July 2012 — June 2013
July 2013 — June 2014
July 2014 — June 2015
July 2015 — June 2016
July 2016 — June 2017
July 2017 — June 2018
July 2018 — June 2019
July 2019 — June 2020

¥ Has since transferred to Squadron Everlasting

% Past Detachment
" Commanders of Arizona

Rick Bentley Sqd 36
Thom Goodrich Sqd 32
Mike Guerra Sqd 7
Glenn Currie Sqd 19
Dave Lake Sqd 93
Roland Matteson Sqd 105
Rob Pederson Sqd 14

Tom Hennessey* Sqd 107
Bob Hammerel Sqd 27
Tom Baxstrom* Sqd 27
Jimmy Brown Sqd 39
Carl Armbruster Sqd 36
Steve Allen Sqd 107
Ed Cleary Sqd 2
Fred Kvasnicka Sqd 39
Jerry O’Brien* Sqd 3
Steve Blank Sqd 1
Jeff Frain Sqd 27
James Ashley* Sqd 26
Xavier Rodriguez Sqd 41
Jeff Johnson*Sqd 79
William “W.L.” Foster Sqd 27
Joe Roberts Sqd 36
Robert D. Hath Sqd 91
Joe Miller Sqd 66
Greg Mekula Sqd 39
Mike Talty Sqd 27
Matthew Griffis Sqd 109
Tom Lucas Sqd 29
Chuck Treat Sqd 29
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Past Department Commanders

D.M. “Joe” Aguilar (Jeannie) (2002)
7596 N Mona Lisa Dr. #11101, Tucson 85741
520-705-6291 deodroaguilar@yahoo.com

Steve “Chico” Aguirre (Debra) (2018)
5754 W Desert Choir Rd., Tucson 85735
520-906-1748 alrchico59@gmail.com

Judith “Judi” Beischel (Jim) (2013)
14606 N Dickens Ct, Fountain Hills 85268
480-229-1581 judi85268@yahoo.com

Domingo Bonilla (Yolanda) (2017)
15606 s Gilbert Rd #103, Chandler 85225
480-628-1191 yodobo@msn.com

Henry Branch (Ann) (2008)
11621 N 52" Ave., Glendale 85304
623-486-2992 623-806-9421c branhen@cox.net

Charles “Danny” Bugh (Stella) (2016)
1346 E Flower St., Phoenix 85014
602-264-1324 cdbugh@cox.net

Thomas Cosgrove (Cathy) (2006)
2996 River Rd., Eugene, OR 97404
928-333-2680 tomlegion30@hotmail.com

Larry Cox (Ginger) (2005)
4355 E Charleston Ave., Phoenix 85032
602-316-2440 Icee103140@cox.net
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George Cushing (Jan) (2011)
20089 N Pinewash Ct, Surprise 85374
623-776-6883 623-853-5000 gcushing@cox.net

Kenneth Dowse (2012)
9022 E 5" St., Tucson 85710
520-834-4043 k.dowse@att.net

Billy Ellis (Margaret) (2015)
178 W Liberty Ln., Gilbert 85233
602-616-9382 billyellis77@gmail.com

Harold “Bud” Hansing (1976)
38255 N Armadillo Dr., San Tan Valley 85140
480-290-1724 hfhansing81@yahoo.com

Andres “Andy” Jaime (Shirley) (2014)
2104 W Flint St., Chandler 85224
602-570-9481 ajaime43@outlook.com

Richard “Dick” Perry (Elaine) (2010)
PO Box 163, Tombstone 85683
520-559-0058 dickwperry12@gmail.com

James Phillips (1995)

3700 S lIronwood Dr. Lot140, Apache Junction 85120

480-268-0898

Kenneth Queen (Cindy) (2019)
4718 S Adelle Circle, Mesa 85212
480-358-6923 kcqueen1@cox.net



NOTES
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HAVE NOT RETURNED
To THOSE THA1
NEVER WILL!
SALUTI

American Legion Eligibility Dates

WWII U.S. Merchant Marine eligible only from
U.S. MERCHANT MARINES December 7, 1941 to

December 31, 1946 (WWII)

KOREA

VIETNAM All other Honorable Active Duty for at
LEBANON & GRENADA least one day from December 7, 1941
PANAMA to cessation of hostilities

PERSIAN GULF as determined by U.S. Government

GLOBAL WAR ON TERROR

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS
HDQTRS@AZLEGION.ORG

4701 N. 19™ Avenue, Suite 200, Phoenix 85015-3799
602-264-7706
FAX 602-264-0029

v. 10-6-21
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